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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3240145
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3334704
Date of Transaction: 03/02/2015

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
19250 N 600TH ST ~u N-@ -E FEE n
MONTROSE,IL 62445-2248 US P !

TY:- 24»-i

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE1 5 . 00 - lfa - 185 . 00CASES: AMC430526/$37.00, AMC430527/$37.00,
AMC430528/$37.00, AMC430529/$37.00,
AMC430530/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- i
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE2 5.00 - n/a - 100.00CASES: AMC430526/$20.00, AMC430527/$20.00,
AMC430528/$20.00, AMC430529/$20.00,
AMC430530/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE3 5.00 - n/a - 775.00CASES: AMC430526/$155.00, AMC430527/$155.00,
AMC430528/$155.00, AMC430529/$155.00,
AMC430530/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /4 1.00 - n/a - 3875.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430526/$3875.00

TOTAL: $4,935.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 4935.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/02/2015

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/2/2015



Receipt Page 2 of 2

~ NAME:||BILLETER, GLEN
19250 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE IL 62445-2248 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8514 AUTH CODE: 897397
NAME ON GLEN A BILLETERCARD:
EXPIRES: 02/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/2/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430526-AMC430530

2 Correspondence
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AMG 9/ 86% 5
914709
730~6

To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

T O W H O M 11 MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
AMC 418685; AMC 418686; AMC 418687, AIVIC 418688; AMC 424711.

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600 TH STREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

&7
r---

CD
NEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 Fri r-7 r.= 1

YARNELL. ARIZONA 85362-0986 0 7

73 71 ,71
:3

PHONE: (207) 400-9832 0-
> ro

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@Rmail.com

Additional Contact rEb

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com NODG465 U/b#

~UL- 1 5 2015 ~
TERE~

BY:-t#1_- _._ _-



9/28/2015 [15111~TMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Notice Dated Se~tember 8, 2015

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>
lili:ilil 11.

Notice Dated September 8, 2015
1 message

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Sep 28,2015 at 11:07 AM
To: eshe193@hotmail.com

AZSOWEB
Forwarded message

From: Jill Beth <eshe193@hotmail.com>
Date: Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 2:24 PM
Subject: Re: 3800 (9310)PB. AMC430526
To: "ASOWEB_AZ@blm.gov" <ASOWEB_AZ@blm.gov>

Amendment Request
Re:3800 (9310)PB

AMC430526

I received a notice informing me to file an amendment to the Mining Claim Notices filed
on my behalf by Glen Billeter.

It is my understanding that you are requesting form MCF102 to be re-submitted for
each claim and that the LOCATOR line should be Glen Billeter's signature, is that correct?
As well, do the claimant names still need to listed on each form?

Thanks,
Jill Clapp

Sent from Windows Mail

Good Morning Jill Clapp,

The above message was forwarded to my in-box on Friday; I was out of the office on Friday 9/25/2015.

I am the one that sent you the Notice, my name and phone number was included as the point of contact.

To answer your questions, an amendment must be filed for each of the 5 listed claims, BIG NUGGET 1 -5
(AMC430526 thru AMC430530). The cost is $10 each.

Since Glen Billeter is the person (Agent) appointed by POA for each of the mining claimants listed, Mr. Glen
Billetefs signature should appear on all five (5) mining claim forms.

Please Note: At the time of filing, when there are additional mining claimants to list, a list of all the additional
claimants along with each individual's address is required. Everyone should sign the mining claim forms before
they are submitted. If no one signs but only prints the claimant's names on the signature line then we have to
send a certified letter {to each of the owners listed} to ask that they file an amendment to sign the location
notice's.

https:#mail.google,com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&.ik=d50eBe88cd&view=pt&search=sent&th=150152347be8c141a&siml=150152347be8d41a 1/2



9/28/2015 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Notice Dated ~~ber 8, 2015

As appointed Agent, Mr. Billeter =-/d be the person signing the location fc:~11 {Form MCF102}; he must l
include a list of the additional owners (must include each individuals address), for each claim.

Per our Notice, the amended location notices must contain at least one signature. Since there are additional
locators for each of the 5 claims, we must have the additional owners' (with addresses) list attached to each
location notice.

The signature line would read something like this:

Glen Billeter (Owner/Agent), see attached list of additional owners (Addresses included).

ALSO, if you take a look at the area (following the claim name) where it states: placer mining claim has been
located by {the additional owners would be identified here}, whose current mailing address
is . If there is not enough room, you should then write (see additional owner list). Do make sure
to include the list of the additional owners.

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490; 602417-9452
paulinebrown@blm.gov

https:#mail.google,com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50e8e88cd&view=pt&search=sent&th=150152347be8d418&siml=150152347be8d41a 22



9/28/2015 DEPARTMENT Or THE INTERIOR Mail - Fwd' 3800 (9310)PB. AMC430526

,

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Fwd: 3800 (93'10)PB. AMC430526
1 message

ASOWEB, BLM_AZ <blm_az_asoweb@blm.gov> Fri, Sep 25, 2015 at 11:52 AM
To: Pauline Brown <paulinebrown@blm.gov>, Rodney Ebert <rebert@blm.gov>, Reann Myers <rmyers@blm.gov>,
Amy Thrower <athrower@blm.gov>

Don't know who sent the notice, please address his concern.

Thank you,

AZSOWEB
------Forwarded message ----------
From: Jill Beth <eshe.193@hot,rail.corn>
Date: Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 2:24 PM
Subject: Re: 3800 (9310)PB. AMC430526
To: "ASOVVEB_AZ@blin.gov" <ASOWEB_AZ@blm.gov>

Amendment Request
Re:3800 (9310)PB

AMC430526

I received a notice informing me to file an amendment to the Mining Claim Notices filed
on my behalf by Glen Billeter.

It is my understanding that you are requesting form MCF102 to be re-submitted for
each claim and that the LOCATOR line should be Glen Billeter's signature, is that correct?
As well, do the claimant names still need to listed on each form?

Thanks,
Jill Clapp

Sent from Windows Mail

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50e8e88cd&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15005d90e784d12e&siml= 15005d90e784d12e 1/1



SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONphIVERY +

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signiit],1~j 7, 9

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x-A,Lot.jew-~-1 0 Agent ~
• Print your name and address on the reverse gl Addressee ~

so that we can return the card to you . B. R~ceived Nip,L - iycgt) 0. Date of Delivery I
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits . (4*9- 1>Ill#,197~4-,74-/5- -/3- \
D. 46)&Ill'e~ address different from itam 1? 0 Yes |

1. Article Addressed to: 1If YES, enter delivery address below:

G LE N 1311 LET F R ZOISSEP 11 P 3: 18 ~
PO BOX 996
YARNEI 1, AZ 85362-0986 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
931/PB/C:.AC430526 3. Service Type OD

Il Certified MaiP 0 Priority Mail Express"
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5578 5071(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt Ub - J /1 Thr



UNITE6 STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail I
Postage & Fees Paid l
USPS
Permit No. G-10 1

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo 1

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

1 Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

4 4 J j , / 1 / 1  j i ,  j il, 1 1 1 1  / 1 „ ,  / j ,  h 1 1 1 4 '  l i l i  l #, / l  ' l l j, i „ i I I 11 4 4 '



SO-»»S~ United States Department of the Interior 6U.W. La,40~UNAGEM5M
..5.0€PAR™INT OF TH[ INTERM

A !O BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov,'az/

SEP 0 8 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC430526

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5578 5071

NOTICE

GLEN BILLETER : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 986 : Shown in the Block Below.

YARNELL. AZ 85362-0986 :

AMC430526; AMC430527; AMC430528; AMC430529; AMC430530
BIG NUGGET 1; BIG NUGGET 24 BIG NUGGET 3; BIG NUGGET 4; BIG NUGGET 5

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In

accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The location notices contain the printed name of all of the mining claimants. However, a
location notice must contain at least one signature. You must send in a corrected location

notice that contains the signature of Glen Billeter, the person that was given signing
authority in the powers of attorney filed.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within

30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

b" 1 d <l' r ~ if
*



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division



'

SENDER: c01:PLETE THIS SECTION Iirs!,<1119iial:Ti**iwIi ,[,1*,Mair~

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Signature ~

• Pri~bur  name  andaddr~ssodnets~ree~everse *61 k» [] Addressee ~
0 Agent ~

so that we can return the card to you. BfReceived b**p~*1~18% C. Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is del~rf address different from item 1? 0 Yes |

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: E No '

PHYLLIS Bll.1.Ell:R ZO15 SEP 11 P 3:18 1
19250 N 6OOTH ST |
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 PHOENIX. ARIZONA 1
931/PB/AMC430526 3. Service Type e- 10 Certified Maile C Priority Mail Express

0 Registered C Return Receipt for Merchandise ~
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Dellvery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes I

Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5578 5088 1-nsfer from service label)

I-3 Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt PS) 10/ty, ir



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

l
®Sender  Please print your name, address, and~*112+4®ln this 66>'··'»"r I

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



'.<*ENT*E>\
*93-494 United States Department of the Interior , 'MI- ---.-F ,

...5 .PART*.TO'W'NTERIOR.

\-~=el,BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~
Arizona State Office

.SCH -5, ~%15<« 

.-52.

--- -- One North Central Avenue. Suite 8()0
Phoenix. Ariyona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

SEP 0 8 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC430526

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5578 5088

NOTICE

PHYLLIS BILLETER : This Notice Affects the Claims
19250 N 600TH ST : Shown in the Block Below.
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 :

AMC430526; AMC430527; AMC430528; AMC430529; AMC430530
BIG NUGGET 1; BIG NUGGET 2; BIG NUGGET 3; BIG NUGGET 4; BIG NUGGET 5

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The location notices contain the printed name of all of the mining claimants. However, a
location notice must contain at least one signature. You must send in a corrected location
notice that contains the signature of Glen Billeter, the person that was given signing
authority in the powers of attorney filed.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

99 1 ~11 If
. I



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division



SENDEHZ,COMPLETE THIS SECTION ~'·~ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ,,

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Sig~ature ~ / 0 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
• Print your name and address on the reverse X('JINAVPUFF& [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recei~ (Pritlted Name) ,_ -~ C. Date of Delivery ,
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. 7 .- 1
D. Is deliody hddress different from item 1? -9 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: IIf YES, enter delivery address below: ¤ No

1015 SEP 28 P 2: 21 i
WESS PITCHER, WANDA PITCHER,
CHRISTOPHER PITCHER I ilt...j, M RIZSH A19364 N 600TH ST -

3. Service Type
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 ¤ Certified Malle Il Priority Mail Express™
931/PR/AMC430526 0 Registered C Return Receipt for Merchandise

1 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
ffransfer from service labeO 7014 0150 0000 5578 5095

PS Form 3811 , July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt '59 10 - -3 -{ T ,



UNITED STAYES POSTAL SERVICE ''.. - „'.»
pasmgQ-#=fid

:

0 Sender: Please print your name. address, and ZIES+4 in this box'k'~'

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11,1,11,11„,Ill„jil,1,11111,11'll„111'll„Ill„,1,111'llilll„



*ENY»K
I .... ofp..ME.~ 0 f THE INT,/OR .

»22·b-\* United States Department of the Interior
\==211/-

i BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT X~
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite SOO
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov'az/

SEP 0 8 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC430526

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5578 5095

NOTICE

WESS PITCHER, WANDA PITCHER
CHRISTOPHER PITCHER : This Notice Affects the Claims

19364 N 600TH ST : Shown in the Block Below.
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 :

AMC430526; AMC430527; AMC430528; AMC430529; AMC430530
BIG NUGGET 1; BIG NUGGET 24 BIG NUGGET 3; BIG NUGGET 4; BIG NUGGET 5

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The location notices contain the printed name of all of the mining claimants. However, a
location notice must contain at least one signature. You must send in a corrected location
notice that contains the signature of Glen Billeter, the person that was given signing
authority in the powers of attorney filed.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a

$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

39 (01.2,3115

''



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division



-SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THB SECTION ON DELIVERY
'' ' ~' 1 '

• Complete items 1 , 2 , and 33Also complete /3
item 4 if Restritted Delivery'is desired.

• Print your name and addre85 on the reverse ~-= A-7&4-1 --b"2<-.dressee
so that we can ' return the Card to you . *MB*twHBne) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 6@DiAT (U .- 1-(Lor on the front if space permits.
D Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes ~

1. Article Addressed to: ~mfESEPters~ve~ddiess rr: O No ~
-JILL CLAPP

2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE PHOENIX. ARIZONASTOCKTON, CA 95207-5246
931/PB/AMC430526 3. Service Type |~~

0 Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express"' ~
0 Registered Il Return Receipt for Merchandise I
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ~

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5578 5101(fransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811 , July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt t,11 - 1 j (' 1 2-z / 1 3



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paki
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

lill'ililili,lillifilillililt'filij'filli'ili:lilli:lil,jilill,1



/42»_~)* United States Department of the Interior i -*....,„-*- /
Vus. DfPARTRNT OF THI BERIOR'

01./i= - 1 161 \==51/1/BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT x~~
Arizona State Office

=,fmt!_323 / One North Central Avenue. Suite ROO
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.him.gov/87/

SEP 0 8 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC430526

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5578 5101

NOTICE

JILL CLAPP : This Notice Affects the Claims
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE : Shown in the Block Below.
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 :

AMC430526; AMC430527; AMC430530
BIG NUGGET 1; BIG NUGGET 2; BIG NUGGET 5

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The location notices contain the printed name of all of the mining claimants. However, a
location notice must contain at least one signature. You must send in a corrected location
notice that contains the signature of Glen Billeter, the person that was given signing
authority in the powers of attorney filed.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

~\) IP' 11 ~fr

.



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division



.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION f COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY rj 91 3

• Complete items 1.2, and 3. Also,complete A Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ErAgent

• Print your name'arid address *Uhe reverse X 91.m#* C: [] Addressee
so that we can return the card.to you. B.~eceive~t~*»gme) Cyl[)*e of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, YL,or on the front if space permits. dll*rl':A./:.Tri-;68- Z-- yl(*-1/(«
D. ~Ts deliver~ addressdifferent fromitem 19 m yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: Il-N6

ZOISSEP 11 P3:18BRANDON and AMANDA
WADDELL PHOENIX. ARIZONA156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 3. Service Type 7

0 Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express"'
931/PB/AMC430526 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 Insured Mail Il Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5578 5118(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt tr,b·Vii>- El



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE '1-
CHAMI:'AIGN IL 6.1.8 '.1 ~~~-,·»'*ostaBe.~~~5,»aid1.-14¥,4-

15515$.....
14 SEP 2015 PM 2 T ...·~ ....

*I...& -- *...g.*
I Sender: Please print your name, address, and Zl'P+fln this b 05»-'

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1
,,ilIllll,Ill,l1l,,,1,1,I1,1,1,llI,I1I,,IIlli /1,1 illillllllllIIII



»NI-90*

«139% United States Department of the Interior r,&====fw7

Arizona State Office
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~

»»*1«%56* One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85()04-4427

www.blm.gov,'azi

SEP 0 8 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC430526

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5578 5118

NOTICE

BRANDON WADDELL
AMANDA WADDELL : This Notice Affects the Claims
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E : Shown in the Block Below.
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 :

AMC430526; AMC430527; AMC430530
BIG NUGGET 1; BIG NUGGET 2; BIG NUGGET 5

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The location notices contain the printed name of all of the mining claimants. However, a
location notice must contain at least one signature. You must send in a corrected location
notice that contains the signature of Glen Billeter, the person that was given signing
authority in the powers o f attorney filed.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

pv LUEAK

I , ,
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

/]69.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

i Ill li~ Ill li~l l ili li I ~~ lili ~I li li~ lill
Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430526-AMC430530

3 Transfers

lillill'll'll'll'llill'll'llillilll AZ15029-24 AMC430302-AMC430580
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DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

I I lill Ill li lil I lilill li 1 lili Ill li I Ill Illi il li I Ill I li Ilill I li ill
Box Number= AZ15029

l illi  Ill 111 1111111 I llili '1111 11 Ill 1111111 1111111 lili 11 111 1111 2 1 i 111 1111' ll Ill 1111111111 lili ll I
Claim Begin-End: AMC430526-AMC430530

4 Annual Filings

1 Illillilll'llilill'll'll'llilllili AZ15029-24 AMC430302-AMC430580
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Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
IJanuar> 2017) BURL\U OF LAND MAN:\GEMEN I FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB X(). 1004-(1114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner naiver is filed fortheassessment yearbeginning on September 1.2018 and ending on Septemb er 1. 2019
2 The undersigned andall related partiesonned tenor fri,ermining claims .mill. ortunnelsites located andmaintalnedon Federal lands mthelrnited States

ofAniericaon September 1, 2018
3 The undersigned have perfomied the assessment work required b> lau for each mining claim listed prior to filing this uaiver and understand thal by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidapit ofassessment ,#ork w ith the Bureau of Land Management (HI.M) b>· the I)eccmber 30th following the filins ofthis waiz er
4.-lhe undersigned understandthat ifthe assessment work obligation ha: not >et come due under 30 l .S.C. 28 (for those clainis in their first assessment >ear onl> )

a notice of intent to hold reeiting this condition must be recorded by the De:ember 30th following the filing of this naizer
5 Theundersigned understandthatmilland tunnelsites ma>·alsobe 11.,ted on this nai~ erand ben aiwd from pa> ment ofthemaintenan:e fee, andthat a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed nith the BLY b> the Deceniber 30111 following the filing ofthis / aiver
6 The undersigned understand and acknouledge that pursuant to 43 U.S ('.1212 and 18 U.S ('.1001. the filing orrecording ofa false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document uith the BI.11 ma> result in a fine of up to $250,0{)0, a prison term not to exceed fi; e >ears, or both.
7. 1 he mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from panment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SI rE NAME HIM RECORDATION SE.RIAI. 31 1~!BER

A 17\ 0 + j s (> 9-5- c )35

2 3 4 ·!k e- \ 1 ; A- e * 2-

3 . 5 q he IIi ~ e bt 3 A 746 Llig GE '>
t* 9 A Ff o LI \3 G 9,?

5. Sct fe- 11, F e Anl t, 9 2 9 711
6. igi 9 h; 0 9 5 ed / A 71,1 6 9 363--2 4
7 g > 9 Ajeyqef- AI /3,14 6 4 2 6 3-29
8 8 1 y /VC S 9 2 .0 3 A wl o £430 5-1 %

9 Er , 9 ju 0592 4- 4/ 4AL 4 10 5,2 9
10· 6 i y N u 9 0 2 + 5-
1 he owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are

6 12&£ 3 i lle 4-f r
C

COnner's Name - Please Print) (Oliner'S Signature)

P. 0 . 86 % 916 Ya, Mt i ) A,- 35-362-
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cits) 1 State) (Zip Code)

Plly l)£-c E Al|k 4-ev- -----~-------61,8~-------
((}Kner s Name - Please Print) ((),#ner-s Sigil~ure) .., --

192.3-0 N. 4 66 + 4 6 4 144 04 ~6-1 e 3 112 162 96-3-
CE)Kner-s Mailing Address) (Cit> ) rn < 21&5 i=,0

 Code)E c./
J i' 1 1 tlvnfs 5nfl]:ease prino
 

IX )nners Sig/re ) ') 00
1''rn

3 39 0 P h ·064 34 ,14- Re,1 66y €_ *-26) 2
(Onners Mailing Address) 3> (staw,- C-*ip Code)(Cltv)

------------------------------------------------------------ -,-*.--*--- -/7 ----- -14- _03 __-______09·fs F I t c-1/\ f f
(()nner's Name - Please Print) (()Kner's Signature)i 9 3 0 - 0 06 st

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) ~ 52 12 : 1,0
~ NTE F~~ ~4.03 c 4. 1 9 5-5-

BY:__3ZZ____



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

/J

f 47 :73 = r-X »51 -41--9CD
Phyllis *ter 2 3 ' E~ 3,37

- : 11_J --3>
Phyllis Billeter E ~ *,'I<%

0 L,J .71
19250 N 600th Street- > CD

=2= T. -rl
0
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Montrose, Illinois 62445
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03/\1333)1 John W. Chandler, Q.(1
1 .-*- #1-31 A h-**( d.~2, 4-06--L-
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a co,~pan~ 2

-7corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not ent*dtomp -
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forev~ ~ ~

19 73

RECE~

3>
E > SE
N

4231
Wes Fitcher V / Z ->onrn

1 6,1- ,2015Dated this'~ j day of

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ; "OFFICIF=F--2
~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

KATHLEEN AVANSANT <
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company, _

0
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to #g
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forev*} - it

2< 5 58
1 

7 b mm
- oo1-, 2 r-d 77

X li<-)/ FOE 4 t:45-4.2 -7 z0 59 -fl
~00

Wanda Pitcher W r n

Dated this R I s~ day of j~·P id ( , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600'b St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1"OFFICIALSEAL"i1 KATHLEEN AVANSANT ,
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS J
i.MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES 3/091191

UJ3 ~-- Ezi Ze)r.. >

ro
-1 .

71 1---01\1 r
CD ..*. ~' rl
Z .. 3

--> crl O
VNOZI}]V 'XIN30Hc' Ul :-·3

011 :1 d SE 90¥ 9101
3 01 330.3141 SZV W 76

03A13038



,

1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the

following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and

in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not en@ed t~in j~
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and fores@r. S 6

0 -U>
rn E .430
Z CD mCr) 0
X ~ 3 F-1

- 42
22 > 00

f Ii' 2 -n84-. f CD ~. --,7

X 6 -. flf-2.bll-41*6
E 3Z

Chrislopher Pitcher > 8 rn

Dated this ~)5 f- day of AfIL; C , 2015

Christopher Pitcher
'OFFICIAL SEAL"

19364 N 600m St KATHLEEN AVANSANT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Montrose, Illinois 62445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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11 1 S~ 3.
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Aman)fa Waddell 30 >

RECE~EEDO

Dated this 113+ day of - AF SL , 2~95 -9 ]R
-

>0Amanda Waddell m

156 County Road 1125 E j---=i==F»-Jewell,Illinois 62436 { NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

z KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
LMYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES3/09/19~
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company, - 9
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entittleS)to ino -r

m 0.-accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.0 , r'rn
E r.) zirn

- 42
P rn m
2 > 00

-Tl

Z 0 3
0 -R -n

P
Brandon Waciddl

Dated this 9\16+ day of /A-f 81/ , 2015

Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E , 'OFFICIAL SEAL'r-"----~Jewell, Illinois 62436 t NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

i KATHLEEN A VANSANT
t MY COMMISSION EXPIR2399/1-9-~1-
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Form 38304 UNITEL[**ITATES FORM APPROVED(October 2013) DEPARTMEN~ I THE INTERIOR OMB NO.:1004-01 14
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016 ~

r?77, C. 91*625
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

4 a9709
69365-E~

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Yamell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 10

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ 100
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and- improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
Septernber 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , in the State ofArizona

TP Rg Sec Mer County Recordatiet
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date:,

AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC 2 9 i
O C. .

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2VV 3 MYC E 5 130
f.71

M OnAMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC - -UT>
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC 22

N 00
0 r jl =AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC 2- 9 7
> 0 (3

UU ''1AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC
t ANO. UP CLAIMS

AMOUNT (Dod) .:- 7
(Continued on page 2) FNTFRE~ RECEIPT NO. «1.405/7 #

1 .lavat -FE*-AUG 30 2018 **BLM-ASO**
vf

BY: En----



j
2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and

improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair of access road (Satellite 1 -5, Big Nugget 1 -5) for Reclamation 1117.30 10#10,11,12

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:
-0 =

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)(~ -Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 86362 m >

1 H
 A. 7

3/J

0

N 00
0
Z 4, 77
> 0 25

r-77
4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 18, 20- ali monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 3830-4, page 2)



1
markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the
Arizona

foregoing statements are trus'#nd correct:

A-id , u\%Date : OJ cf
(Signature of person responsible for above statement) f

ritle 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency o f the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBE[YAND SWORN TO before me, this 4~(3 day of j-·\U~-LLILt- 20 L S

4 ' /(Signature of Affiant) i OFFIC~ SEAL 1
Title: 1 Not,y N*.St*,ofA/tziYM :

YAVAPAI COUNTY !My Commission Expires: ,-52 -/ 7 - 62 6) -2- 2_ ' Wy Corm Eiphi fit 17, 2022)

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing aillabor or improvements which was performed on or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at lea# $10~for eadh claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be lined in~ragraph 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be li** in jwagraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone r*esengg the#El mant.Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. ?< BJ 'Am7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments requized by TTw w6*zoperlycrected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all cl2ns lisjsd. rn rn8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic med@ of this affiE!*Roranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county wheramch c75!m islbcated,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the~5sess@nt YA* ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) 
( Form 38304, page 3)



.

NOTICES
THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information inconnection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested bythis form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFRpart 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of payingthe maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay theBLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has beenrequested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain orretain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless itdisplays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes perresponse, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing andreviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this formto: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information CollectionClearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
'  1818 AUG 2 1 

A
 q: Ob

0, 
, ,7 STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

C Form 3830-4, page 4)



8/21/2u 18 Receipt

United States DepartmLill of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4240517
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355926
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2018

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
I.OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- 2018 POL

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING C'1.AIM AND - 1-1/a - 1()().00MONEY RECEIVED
WAIVER/10CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/21/2018

NAME: BILLETER, GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX 1124 AUTI I CODE. 062312
NAME ON CARD: GLEN Bll«LETER

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated HI.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic recoid contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



, li, 11 111 183 0-4 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVEDL

U ,:tolkr 21)1.i) DEPARTMENT OF TI IE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1 004-0 1 14
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires October 31,2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 'f / 8 6 5 5-

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: 9 60 526
NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP Yarnell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. "f Claims 10
r $1()/claim

Fotal due BLM 3 100
TO ALL WHONt IT MAY CONCERN:

1 . The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 2017 t'or die fullowing contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , iii [he State ol 'Arizona

rp Rg Sec lier County Recordation
]LM Serial No. Name of Claim Ext,mfle: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page NO. 9 )ate
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2\N 3 MYC
AMC418688 SATELLI FE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC r'J

-AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 ON 2W 3 MYC -/--rt
AMC430526 IBIG NUGGET 1 9N zw 3 MYC

1111 Al'G 31 
P

prC
E VEAMC430527 BIGNUGGET 2 2'04 i., MYC

P'DAMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC (D ·1
3

AMC430529 :BIG NUGGET 4 )N 2W 9 MYC C .7

,\MC'130530 '3IG NUG(BET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC

fNTERE
1( 'Orf lili.Zed <111 n.lue 2)

~- SEP 0 5 2017
L.!
AV. rf/V-i 9-



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to showatleast $100 toreach claini). I fageological, geochemical, orgeophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U. S.C. 28-1. reference the title ofthe report of survey, give cost and date of the surveymid report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1-5, Big Nugget 1-5) 2117.12 10-12,13,14-16

r--0 --0 C=3 ,

In .
3-3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvemeng] 5 !11
li :8Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print) 4.i :rn

I .0

Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnoll, Arizona 86362 - U :00
/1Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 51CD -- n

Wesley Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 1 77
r rn

Drew Bernard PO Box 865 Yarneli, Arizona 85362

4. Name and mailing address ofeach person who holds and claims the subject niining claim(s) for die valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current jklailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
'Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

5. The undersigned testifies that oil the date 01 . September 01 7()17 411 monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s). and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were iii place. and at said date. each corner monument bore or contained

(Conlinlied on pit.*c .11
1 Fl,all .1810-t , W.: 2 1



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim (s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that theforegoine·statfments are true and correct:
,/ 1 /7 .)

D.,e. 160 i .6 0 , 2 0) /
-

(Signature of person responsible for above statement) , ~

Title 18 U. S,C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department 6,agency oftlie United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within itsjurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this ]-2)( 3 day of ~-1 \ 9 d k i :.1.3- 20 1-71

BY: /4--16 10-7 »-13-31- - \4" ' ~'(Signature-of Affiant)
Title: /16-7>47 ')a , 1 6<4"~.4 A ROSE WELSH I'4FE.~-:~,niA Nota~y Public - State of ArizonaIll *~jj~ YAVAPAI COUNTY'_ 7 , 653/2,19 My Commission ExpiresiMy Commission Expires : .20 J R \-P.'11/ January 3, 2018

INSTRUCTIONS
2,2 r.-1. 'l liis is an optional fbrm that may be used to satisiv the requitements for tlie Bureati of i N- d M5;?a06mlnt (BI«M)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. 4 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28,1 and the teg,ilations thetij~tider*lf~'FRS)art3835). Since local and State laws may vaty, you should contact your local and State agencies €Sere the}daims-n*ire located to unsure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. -I

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph I for tlie applicable assessinent year tindlhe c~Yity an,1;i;tate
where the Claims me located. ,- J

 30
n3. /\11 claim nanies, BLM serial munbers. legal descriptions, and original county recording @ormiiFion Il{Bst belisted for the claims peitaining to this assessment notice. 5 5 7c i -n1. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was pertbrmed on or didbenetit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total[unolint of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal :it least 5 100 f )- each el:lim.3. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe persoms) performing the labor shall be listed iii paragraph 3.6. The name and curient mailing addiess cifeach owner (claimant) oftlie claims shall be listed in paragrapli 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan tigent or :illy(,lie representing the claimant.Be sure to note if there has been a change otaddress,

7. Paragraph 5 shall be coinpleted to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly:rected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for :111 claims listed.8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other Iii:in microfilm or other electronic niedia) ofthis affidavit or.inother type of affidavit of assessment work that you tile or will file in the county where each claim is located,must be filed with the BLM 011 or before December 30 ofthe calendar year in whicii tile assessnient year ends.For mill or mnnet sites, a separate notice ot incent to hold must be filed witli the 131-M on or bethre December 30.Requirements Ii,r filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at ·13 CFR 3835.33.
0. .\ processin«ee orS I O tbreach claim[isted must beremitted to the BLM :tiong with thisorany ochet' :tilid:,vitviassesstnent work

'Crilitintled M pina: 41 
f Forin 3,830-4 r.uze 3)
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NOTICES

THE PRIVAC:YACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished witli the following infi,rmation incomiection with the mformation requested by this form.
.UJTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection ofthe information requested bythis form,
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the inforniation you provide to document compliance with 43U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFRpart 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this itiforniation in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PR()VIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by30 U.S.C.§ 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of payingthe maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay theBLM's processing ofthe form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,which may result iii forfeiture of the mining clainils) by the claimant.

rHE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment ifa waiver to pay the maintenance fee has beenrequested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain orretain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless itdisplays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN ]IOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes perresponse, including the [ime for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing andreviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect ot this formto: U.S. Department ofthe [nterior. Bureallo fl,and Management ( 1004-0114). Bureaulti formation CollectionClearance Officer (WO-630). 1849 C Street. N.W.. Room 2134LM. Washington, D,C. 20240.
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.,.. , 4 Receipt Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967636
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4077534
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 1JS

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 2017

1 1 .00 AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM AFFADAVIT/ 10 - nja - 100 . 00
MONEY RECEIVED AND WAIVER
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/31/2017
NAME: BILLETER, GLEN

PO BOX 986
YARNEI«I. AZ 85362-0986 IJS

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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lf!]1'rED STATES <B) 7SK HM(- 4 li (0 *5-

, Fonn 3830-2 DEPART T OF THE INTERIOR (~00) P(Kc, 9 2-H .1 09
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT < ~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION- OMB NO  1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 PFAC 43 092- 6
1. This small miner waiverisfiled fortheassessment yearbeginningon September 1.2017 andendingon September 1,2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand thar by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of  assessinent work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by tlic December 3(kh following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand Umt if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by tile December 30th following the filing of tliis wah-er,
5. Tlie undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fec. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C, 10()1. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $25().000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested arc:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME / BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1 SATELLITE #1 ./ AMC 418685
2 SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686
3. SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687
4. SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688

--C ..~I
5. SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 1 1 Z
6. BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 TTl =13- >

CE
C--

7. BIG NUGGET 2 . AMC 430527

EE~fly E8. BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 >
-52 F n9. BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 r.4 1 0

10. BIG NUGGET 5 PANTERE~ 
- -T-1

6 /5--Hzj
=- 71AMC 430530 Ir> 4- nr.0 1 h 415 Ul I .1

The owner(s) (clainiants) of die above mining Malins ana sites are
01* C.Hecic 6 1 - Pells *m¥tfp

GLEN BILLETER BY- » Silt
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 0(R *~

PHYLUSBILLET~~ 411 0 0- d J p ' 3Pk/0 <CUA r ex q¢ c•t.1~ ~6* nvll)1 /--

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature) El' 1(efF,
19250 N 600th ST. w/ MONTROSE IL 62455

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

434 --2/Aad:25al.,Fic Vall,LAJILL CLAPP 4 6<

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (owner*s Signaturdf
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 952071/

(Owner's Mailing Address) /1(Cily) (Statc) (Zip Code)#< ---is~f -SEfS-111>-t)-42WES PITCHER

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatde)
19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 624554

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



{OR¢i
1 VJ 081(5(. V.-
, s« 40 69£6 o_ou,u,c %~ScWANDA PITCHER

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatufe)
19364 N 600th ST. 4 MONTROSE IL 62455

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip (re) 0

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER 401- -/>Y<L~u £-L, aqi#rf©/ i 14<- 6, 61V(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) -6

- -- -- --- ----*-- ---*-*--~  -t>{f/flf----tLS ]C l( /es'-i>#- 1-1-£-it-,t8 e t'AMANDA WADDELL 3 cr PFDJ,Q L{ C<

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturdj
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E J JEWETT IL 62436

(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) Et)

-__---  - - - - -87 6-*TEW<BRANDON WADDELL s < tz-(re'll~> 1 104(1£1(21/+ C-\
(Owner's Name - Please Print) Conner's SignatGre)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cily) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and w ill fully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to an> matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S,C. §28-28k and die regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in dic dates in paragraph 1 forthebeginning andending oftheassessmenlyearforwhichthis waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date iii paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must bc listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought,
5. All owners ofthe mining claims. mill sites. and tutincl sites and their addresses must be given. --

 r-0 L6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agenL in original form. I f an agent is designaidd. a 155ri,ed designation of
-1-- _..1agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. CD ··»

7. This form must be filed no later thali September Ist for the upcoming assessment,ear in die BLM State Office wherd-7~e mir&f claimi~sitcs arc
recorded, or tile waiver cannot bc granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a wai~ er for the assessment 3 ear 20 12.,41*th be~j}s on Sepfgnber 1. 20 11.
you must qualiA· for and file for a waiver no later than September 1. 2011. in the proper BLM State Office.) 2 + - ge

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or be fore the December:50th immediatel~'-f;!lowing tlic
filing o f this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or beforEBIc DeEE~ber~39@mmediately
following the filing of this waiver. 1»J -n

-9. Mill and tunnel sites may also bc listed on this waiver mid be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, A notice of?ntent tatiold 5 these sites is
Z .5=: 0required to be filed by the December 30111 following the filing of this waiver, .1 cnrn

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information
requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U. S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to veri fy that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) ofa mining claim
has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance
fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information iii accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand
43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information
or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing ofthe form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance
fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.
Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the
time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments
regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management
(1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.
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1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 Cl I.~& _

-L =3
BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 0rn > -1>

CZ ·U 30
G-)

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 3< LU
-

ECEIVE>BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 :SJ 71 '10
BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 O

STTTF :FFIC  
ELM

,

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530 cn rn

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

-

X '  -0 @Ir-' 2 6rl

Phyllis ~1~eter ~<- rnCD
Z- !7.3
X- )

Phyllis Billeter 2 a ,-i Al
rv -- --:4. .; ·.-
O UJ "71

19250 N 600th Street -- 3> 0 0
Z " ;1

0- r.1
Montrose, Illinois 62445
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

--Y-1SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 I
0

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 rn
10 11 AUG 3 1

RECEIBIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
> -4 <

BIC-NUGGIT JAMC-*98528 r
9-DIG NUGG[T 4 AM€-1:30529 ~C LL-

- o -ro 
F i 'SFIC

-,2 J=
crl ,= 1

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

.r-Z -- 9.

e -t.

X f 1 / FlfBL. 0\ /20\5 --rn D. 73•1 .- Z r ..1 32

XJill Clfpp , - <7
I

U >U rn
-

N . -3
C

Jill Clapp 
rn

Z -rl
>on

2390 Pheasant Run Circle

Stockton, CA 95207
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

A

Oil N
X WAW P.PUT
Wes Rtcher

Dated thilph day of /1~0'/ , 2015

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600~ St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1 ---=PICIALSEAL'E~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z' MY.EEMMISSIONBPIRES 3/09/19 3
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

4 63
X ~0&.7/2-24 fz*d:.z.,
Wanda Richer

Dated this ~ C SJ- day of ~f 4( , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600'. St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 4'OFFICIAL-SEAr2 KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
; NOTARY PUBUC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
iMYCOMMISSIONEXPIRE13/09/19~
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

I jx r-,4-z,2,*v76- 2--+2-ix__
Christopher Rtcher V

Dated this R)5f- day of AfR.-i C , 2015

Christopher Pitcher

'OFFICIAL SEAL19364 N 600m St KATHLEEN AVANSANT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Montrose, Illinois 62445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

xL *£ds~-
Aman~fa Waddell

Dated thisp#5+ day of %; l , 2015

Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r-=1==r-iJewell, Illinois 62436 ; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT '
121222212!21§2151?j98/19~
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

15264 /5/5/
Brandon Waddell

4 13-tDated this vq day of /Ar 61 1* , 1015

Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r--=CIALSEAL'-iJewell, Illinois 62436 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT
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L ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INZI IOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT--

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 25, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAf Total

BILLETER GLEN
PO BOX 986 r'\
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 10 19'
BILLETER PHYLLIS
19250 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL62445-2248
CLAPP JILL
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 4 (37
PITCHER CHRISTOPHER
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 4
PITCHER WANDA
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 5 65/
PITCHER WES
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 6 <6/
WADDELLAMANDA
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JE\NETT, IL 62436-2201 3 OrWADDELL BRANDON
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 2 f 41

Page 1



' Form 3830-4 UNITFTT~TATES FOR]\,f APPROVED
(( ): toher 2013) DEPARTMENT+~ THE INTERIOR OMB NO.  1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31, 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 918 (089

999709
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: 430526
NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP Yarnell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S FSE

No. of Claims 10

x $10/clairn
Total due 13LM $ 100

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Re,cordation
BLMSerial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 5£ 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC N --1

2--
£

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC :77 El >

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC 4 U 42651
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC ·· 7

1631
-

>Cnn
Ul : ·' 1

C Continued on page 2)
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1
2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and

improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1-5, Big Nugget 1 -5) 2772.12 02/09/16-04/05/16
General Excavation 5000 Ongoing

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 85362
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wesley Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Drew Bernard PO Box 865 Yarnell, Arizona 85362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate ifthere is a change ofaddress:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 -1

--Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 ,-ID
m cj >

Amanda Waddell 156 County Road1125EJewell, Illinois 62436 6 n , ]1
:< Al f..' 0Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436 4 cO - ill

-0.J

3 0
- D Ar- :15 The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 , 2013 , & m~umentsrequired by law were erecled upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law werglbostda on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place. and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) , Form 38304. page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that theforegoing statements are true and correct:/ 86/a - 1\1' 00,-1- . Da# Dprj 1 17, 20/0
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or 1agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any ma.tter within its jurisdiction. ~

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, thE- _dakof *~ 20 /55

,

~- Qn£00 _~61 u_erect ~45==335/i ~
i (Signature of Affiant) ' 1 .. 1*14 ,liNA ,311.l OVERMYE:2 4

Title: ' 1,/apl, C.ju,117 3!/.·,E--Tiu.1·,6~ 4.)far'/P,i'111.3 ;!·.d,7/\r'Conl¢jOUS£/0 -
- - M irch 2 i, 101:'

My Commission Expires : 3/4,1 //1
INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835).Since local and State laws may vary. you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. J
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which w'15:perfined Wh or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements mni# als*4e list<d,:, The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at hast *[80 for-~g~h claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall b@ fisted@ paragl*h 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be fi%ted in.garagra® 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan agent or anyone*presddting. Wc:£laimant.Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by-daw Were properlyerected, all notices were posted. and that corners were appropriately designated for all cl aims +Bted. 18. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) ofthis affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be reinitted to the BLM along with this or any other ailidavito f assessment work

(Continued on page 41 ( Form 3830-4. page 3)



Drew Bernard's Hours
DAT : ARRIVED: FINISHED: TOTAL HRS:02/ 9 : 00 5 :00 8 .0
02/1 8:00 4:00 8.0
02/1 7 8:37 5:04 8.4502/17~ 11:15 5:08 5.8802/181 8:08 5:42 9.5602/23'*. 8:26 4:08 7.2002/24 ~ 8:24 4:34 8.1602/25 , 8:17 6:00 9.7103/02/ 8:16 5:38 9.3603/03 8:28 3:40 7.2003/04 9:22 6:23 9.0103/08 10:00 6:07 8.1103/09 8:37 6:11 9.5603/10 8:24 6:24 10.0003/14 8:25 6:12 9.7803/15 8:40 5:32 8.8603/16 8:43 6:18 9.5803/22 8:39 6:28 :12 9,8ld03A23 8:30 6:22 c. *86~:gJ

(.1031+24 8:34 6:04 3 T#50-Gd03j28 8:45 6:00 ~ 2~255303/29 8:33 6:02 3 *48-]
2>03/30 8:31 5:25 8]90,03/31 8:37 5:35 8.9604/04 8:41 5:53 9.2004/05 8:40 6:18 9.63

TOTAL HRS: 231.01; 231.01 hri X 12.00 = $2,772.12 *



Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 1 -AMC430526

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 6008 St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 6008 St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 2 - AMC430527

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 3 - AMC430528

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
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Location Notice for Placer b/line

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 4-AMC430529

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
4. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
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.

Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 5 - AMC430530

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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NOTICES
THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information inconnection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 US.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested bythis form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFRpart 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c)
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by30 U. S.C.§ 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of payingthe maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay theBLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you thatUse of this form is optional, You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has beenrequested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain orrQtain a benefit,
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless itdisplays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS S LATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes perresponse. including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, arid completing andreviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this formto: U. S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114). Bureau Information CollectionClearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W.. Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3730958
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3836279
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2016

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 20161 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a - 100.00AFFADAVIT/10RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/28/2016
CHECK NO: 12114

NAME: BILLETER, GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/28/2016



4/94f5
UNl STATES 424709

Fom 3830-2 DEPARTME--THE INTERIOR 430524
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~14i*11 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner ivaner is filed for tile assessment year beginningon September 1,2016 and ending on September 1,2017
2. Thc undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2016
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the Deceinber 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned uliderstand tliatiftlic assessment work obligation has not yet come duc under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciling this condition must be recorded by the December 3 Oth following the filing of this waiver.
5. Tlie undersigned understand that mill and tunnel siles may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment oftlic maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these siles is required to bc filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant 10 43 U.S.C, 1212 and 18 U,S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of' a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed fire years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SATELLITE #1 AMC 418685 ,
2 SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686
3. SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687
4. SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688
5. SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711
6. BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526
7  BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
8  BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528
9. BIGNUGGET 4 AMC 430529
10. BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
)

GLEN BILLETER -«Lai,
rl/-(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

PHYLLIS BILLETER
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

19250 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cityl (State) (Zip Code)

,_ /7_ ___________
JILL CLAPP 94 /) 71 0 0 -------- ----------/AS &- A 4 -6« 4.- Z -:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 95207

(Owner's Mailitig Address) (City) (Stale) (Zip Code)

WES PITCHER VNOZINV ;*i#30-HE --i»---S«]-2-------------
19364 N 600th ST.

 (Owner's Name - Please~rint) L 4#* r. *= B (Owner's Signature)n. I d SE 90¥ 91111 MON 77;6~E 41* < 1 IL 62455~ . r ·· !1 7 2618 1 1
(Owner's Mailing Address) j -1 ~ 31415 ZV Wle (Citj) 4 d (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) 03/~13038 BY.-- &<- .4.



WANDA PITCHER
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER J_o34_ 28* 82,(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

AMANDA WADDELL # ,~ - t~Mt-)
(Owner's Name - Please PrinO (Owner's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner 's Mailing Address) (Ci!3)  (State) (Zip Code)

BRANDON WADDELL 14/ -1<0063L
C-/(Owner's Name - Please Print) 1- (6wner's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any personknowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qual@ for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011,in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be med by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

VNOZINV 'XIN30Hed

~ i tiF:TR~BF~82LB[~1£NLY

301330_31.ViS ZV W-18QY,AISSBZS

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Bmeter to act as my agent now and forever.

4.r' ..1
Phyllis BjiISer 457' rd :m- .-»

3 ;13 ,-:11
_J

CEIVE

Phyllis Billeter M D 00
CD W IN19250 N 600th Street > 0 25

Cr sriMontrose, Illinois 62445
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

f BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
·accordance with the law. 1 *o appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

Wes Atcher

Dated this~5 - day of ~ , 2015

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1 - -VFFICIALSEAL"~i KATHLEEN A VANSANT ,NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS z1 MZE,~~MMIS-91911 EXPIBES 3/09/191
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET S AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

x 24* 1*4.-7

Wanda Pitcher

Dated this , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 r-~FICIALSEAL""i
1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT 1
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS %IEL£21~515551%98191
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1,
1 t--C . 4:-5-LUM

Christopher Pitcher C

Dated this ~Pt- day of A?0 C , 2015
Christopher Pitcher

19364 N 600m St »OFFICIAL SEAL"
~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT
2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOISMontrose, Illinois 62445 1Zy COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19~
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that l am a claimant on the location notice for thefollowing claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to inaccordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

AmanTa Waddell

Dated this  jj(54- day of /Lt L , 2015
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r--=Birmr-=Jewell, Illinois 62436 i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 1

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in prder to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

*LAY*-
Bandon Waddell

Dated this 9~~St day Of 'Af4/ , 2015
Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r-=FICIALSEAL'-iJewell, Illinois 62436 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT
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Form 3830-4 UNITfil**TATES FORM APPROVED
(Octoberp13) DEPARTMEN'+~L THE INTERIOR OMB NO.  1004-0114,

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31, 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 9 1%695
929709
9305-26WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Jill Clapp
PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Yarnell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 10
x $10/claim

~f Total due BLM $ 100
nTO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: /fec, 346/5.5-4

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC

21- C { 
\  

13

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC

(Continued on page 2)



.

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). Ifa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work WasDescription of Work Performed Performed PerformedRepair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1 -5, Big Nugget 1 -5) 2500 July 01,02,03 2015
General Excavation 10000 July, August 2015

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 86362
Randy Horme 6626 a Goodwin Rd. Everson, Washington 98247

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62446
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

10!1 DEE 9 1

Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

0Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436 -

C.J

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 , 2015 all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Foim 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the
foregoing statements are true and correct

irt...Q *fltf/tt, Date: D~c 17: 10\ C-
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any fal se, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its juri sdi ction.

Notary Block
2----7

SUBSCRIBED «¢[jSWORN=TO~efore me, this -»~-~- day of '~~45 &4,/~f f_) 20 /6
1-

-

- (Signature of Affiant) -
Title: /0677*d ~\.4BLi <1_- /<i*~,ETTQ>-, ~Notary Public, . ,+ Hte of A . izin ,

NINA BILL OVERMYER

ll':1(DES/Wj Yavapai County

My Commission Expires: 1/-34 i/1 )3*7' ~=Ps .-~

FTSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date ofthe labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) ofthis affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 ofthe calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice ofintent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be reinitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work. El :11 1 6 6 030 gIN

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304. page 3)



To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

1-0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter L 7

-

523 - r -3AMO. 41_8685, AMC 418686, AMC 418687, AMC 418688: AMC 424711 fc)
r ·i

, ..ID III
AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530 -2 ·r> ·';rh

(DC)
f 1

C.JOLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600'HSTREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

-

NEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 .=CD

r-

YARNELL . ARIZONA 85362-0986 2 .0

rrir,,T
n

2, CD

54-0
C 1

-rrluivt: <2u7) 4u0-9832 1• 1.-) 1cr
E-MAIL: ilen.a.billeter@gmail.com

Additional Contact

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com



Keceipt Fage 1 oi 1

I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3461554
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3561378
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2015 POL -n/a- 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (10)
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 12/29/2015
NAME: BILLETER, GLEN

PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/29/2015



/?41 09 1%6%6, --ED STATES 929769Form 3830-2 DEPAR~Hr OF THE INTERIOR --r-----7 930516(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 2321 1 4/ FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION <_~~~ OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1.2015 and ending on September 1. 20162..The undersigned and all related paities owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United Statesof America on September 1,2015
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessmentwork obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by tile December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or  fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term notto exceed five years,  or both.7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for whicli this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

r-1CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDARON SERIAL'*MBER1. SATELLITE #1 AMC 418685
 171

C;') f-rl2. SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686 r.n 0ro - 1 ~  -7- Ln ..._3. SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687 -- -·-:14-
4. SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688 -- 00rv5 . SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 CD

6. BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

P 2: 34

7. BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
8. BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528
9. BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529
10. BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

GLEN BILLETER b,661 -8*,htky(Owner's Name - Please PrinO (Owner's Signature)PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

PHYLLIS BILLETER -iM-(Owner's Name - Please Print) ./ .16-*-i (Owner's Signature)19250 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

JILL CLAPP

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 95207
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

WES PITCHER 1Q ,(1-{GO-ick 9442 5- \669444<(Owner's Name - Please Print) . (Ownds Signature)19364 N 600th ST. A#148 sEP 09 2015 MONTROSE 62455(Owner's Mailidg·Allams) <jb ti\FJ E*)%*- (Cie) (State) (Zip Code)(Continued on page 2) -Fle/:l FS



WANDA PITCHER ~15(1®<Ofi) AH'/1't~ %% luLcio M ELL
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owne,4 Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER ~>*(4--114 *01-) 4qi*#-3401,4afe@+4 Bklf,
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner 's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

4/1-*AAMANDA WADDELL JRL'<ijinft' 44.c # 1-1/ ABu#el*ll!4*232,
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Odner's Signature)L., *

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-BRANDON WADDELL ~*eel..£,) 44£-*i /- %5(Rre~6,10)4(~Et,
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (OGner's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 mid 43 U.S.C. 1212 makc it a crimc for any person knowingly mid willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States anyfalse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).2 The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment ycar for which this waiveris sought.3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must bc listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.5. All owners of the mining claims,mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agenL in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation ofagent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form mustbe filed no later than September lst fortheupcoming assessment year in the BLM State Oiliccwhere the mining claims or sites amrecorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,you must qualify for and file forawairer nolater tlian September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 3(kh immediately following thefiling of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelyfollowing the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver mid be waived from payment of the maintenalice fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isrequired to be filed by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiver.

VNOZIBV 'XI NEOH

ME:El d SE MY §Hit FOR OFF/CIAL USE ONLY ~

r i -' 03.Lv i c Z V ki -103 A 1 3332

(Conlinued on page 3) (Form 3831)-2, page 2)



COPY
- 1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following

claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held forthe benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

44 0
X (. ~. ct, (74 *c-/ic--/i 1/
Wes Pitcher V ~

Dated thid~* day of 07<~6/' ~ , 2015
Wes Pitcher ~ R€ ~~

3/ 63 rr 1
19364 N 600'h St - (2 05 E-!'21
Montrose, Illinois 62445 "OFFICIALSEAL'~ -- -9 [ n rn73~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT % o G) t

00r-J ft NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS %
-f -M){59,958951EX-ELI P U)r

03PHCNIX. ARIZONA

lOiS A R 21 
P
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-0

, f OFFICE



1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the followingclaims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andjn good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever. - 2% L.I

-

m 3-
CZ r»-1 30ZZ (3) Frl-- Cfr) 0

f. __

/ . - 1 Flli '
. -1 <1 f -Px a~<{- 7-4 ?«S /4-t--4 ~ r -El mmrn -- 00Wanda Pitcher C ) r.2 q

U J
Dated this RESJ- day of A-f #i ( , 2015\ c :

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600* St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 r-"-~=rmr=-1
KATHLEEN AVANSANT i

~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }

737

--

CE')
n prI.3 =23 ,r.J 7,

-1 14 -5, li--

r.4 '._J
0 - rl

·· --n
3, GIl ('3

Ul



1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

. l.,1
IC

2 5 
P 12: 3 4

.'#J

rn c=
1 ';

-X- CD .- rti1 - 1 4 4,-1-1 -X 6.2 /1.7.Z,Gl-Zir(*. , . 44*&,Als--S'. - rIMElChristopher Pitcher 1-4 <PJ Frt m

Dated this 2151- day of / Sn tl 2-1 00

11-1 '2015
3>Christopher Pitcher

"OFFICIAL SEAL"19364 N 600:h St KATHLEEN AVANSANT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOISMontrose, Illinois 62445 ~*MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19~

ED
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1}·{X L 4#i . L.r,

9 35 dmf Gl , - r·Tl
r., Vt 0Aman~Waddell -~» crl '3»' nl

5-1 <E U mm
Dated this'Ff day of Al tsl , 20154 CDC)

063
Amanda Waddell Z . I - r i

> W
156 County Road 1125 E ~"OFFICIALSEAL"-~Jewell, Illinois 62436 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT %
1-MISE)*33!21„58-ElE®8 3/09/19 1
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMIC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

L.
I

f.'_ M ACDrn

?015 AUG 2If N 30
Cr)(57 2<~~/> 
5-12X «-*#- l)»55[.0

 50 ~ Frk F47

X. 
Iz 

1 INIA, ARIZONA

Amanoa Waddell 00
0

Dated this NS; day of /Et ( , 2015 63 5r
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r--=pi=mr--Jewell, Illinois 62436 1 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z

& KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~

8122815,515253 3/09/19 i
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

C

r n ZE :433-P cD 00 1 fl42-~MY<34 4 51
Brandon Waddell ID

 U; 1-1 21.-r' 177

Dated this Art day of '7482/ , 2055 N -, 1
Brandon Waddell 00

156 County Road 1125 E r-==irzr--nJewell, Illinois 62436 : NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT 1
f„MYCOMMISS~-

E-JPHSLI i, 
ARIZON
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P

F C3> crl
cri :11



1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 r-'
CZ..
--

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 C') Ln
rn

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 . 5 :WTH
.0 3'C~
cri

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 --3 2-i<
00BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530 63 -'1

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own 56'If-int*est and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

C. j
25 cs:~
rn 3> -)X < 1 j AR,1-_ (14&~(31£g- --
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Jill Clapp » 
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jill Clapp 3> O 23
Ul ..3

2390 Pheasant Run Circle

Stockton, CA 95207
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1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following

claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 -5 0
-

L/-1CD
BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528
 

0-1 >
If- f.\1.0

3.< S 58;BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 cn >R--1<
BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530 50 -0N 00

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my owrE~lf-inE@rest 4nd

in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a companyts - j

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

/

-0
X *5 ZA 1

Phyllis 8>*er

3- 3
c - 11

> U
29 -0 'ijnl

Phyllis Billeter 1»4 L. -.

CD W Ir]Z19250 N 60(Yh Street >on

Montrose, Illinois 62445
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
IIREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN,

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:09/09/15 12:41 PM Page: 1 of 5

01 10-21-1976;O9OSTATOO9O;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201 : PLACER CLAIM AMC430526 , 530
Commodity: Lead File Number160.000
Claim Name: BIG NUGGET 1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC430526

Required Maintenance Fee: $1,240.00
Name A; Arldress ~0 |~ S ,~~$14~ Int Rpl

·BILLETER GLEN PO BOX 986 YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 CLAIMANT

.BILLETER PHYLLIS 9/1/Ir 19250 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 CLAIMANT /

CLAPP JILL 4/ 4 1 If 2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 CLAIMANT

, PITCHER CHRISTOPHER *1 12.1 113- 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT 441*rPITCHER WANDA (111-illy- 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

PITCHER WES - 4/ 11 I t 5- 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

WADDELL AMANDA - 4 ~ 4 11'3~ 156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E v JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 CLAIMANT 9(aft<
·WADDELL BRANDON'H/1-1/13- 156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E : JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 CLAIMANT ~ ~

County/State District
YAVAPAI County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rnq Sec Subdivision

14 009ON 002OW 003 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/01/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

03/02/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3240145

03/02/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3240145

03/02/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430526-AMC430530;

03/02/2015 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$1085 3240145

Line Nr Remarks
0001 MISSING ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS.
0002 POA'S WITH ADDRESSES REC'D ON 4/17/2015.

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



nEPARTMENT Or I Mt IN I tKIu!~_
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/09/2015 12:38 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of'

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC424711
120.000

Claim Name: SATELLITE #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC424709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $930.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BILLETER GLEN PO BOX 986 / YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 CLAIMANT

-PITCHER WES 19364 N 600TH ST " MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

PITCHER WANDA- 19364 N 6OOTH ST v- MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

PITCHER CHRISTOPHER- 19364 N 600TH STv/ MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

BILLETER PHYLLIS _ 19250 N 600TH ST '/ MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 CLAIMANT

CLAPP JILL 2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR,·- STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0020W 003 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/01/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

09/03/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2872283

08/04/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

09/03/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2872283

08/04/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3092682

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PULEIO BECKY 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON JEAN 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PULEIO CRAIG 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON ANDREW 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ZICARELLI HAUSMANN KA 3264108

03/23/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED TRNSFR CORRECTION REQ

03/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON DENNIS 3240057

01/02/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

09/03/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424709-AMC424711;

09/03/2013 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$700 2872283

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 09,2015

AZ National
Cust CLAIMANT Total

BILLETER GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 10 10
BILLETER PHYLLIS
19250 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 6 6
CLAPP JILL
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 4 4

PITCHER CHRISTOPHER
19364 N 600TH ST ·
MONTROSE, IL 62445-222 g 4 4
PITCHER WANDA
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 5 5

PITCHER WES
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 6 6

WADDELLAMANDA
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL62436-2201 3 3
WADDELL BRANDON
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL62436-2201 2 2

Page 1



Run Date· 09/09/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~ Run Time: 12:58 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of:

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

BILLETER GLEN CUSTOMER ID: 2374916
PO BOX 986
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 -AMC418685- ACTIVE
AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 AMC418685 ACTIVE
AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 AMC418685 ACTIVE
AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 AMC418685 ACTIVE
AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 -AMC424709- ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 *AMC430526- ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 10

BILLETER PHYLLIS CUSTOMER ID: 2376853
19250 N 600TH ST

MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711. SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 6

CLAPP JILL CUSTOMER ID: 2376854
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 4

PITCHER CHRISTOPHER CUSTOMER ID: 2376857
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Run Date,: 09(09/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERInn Run Time: 12:58 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME!8
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS Page 2 of:

PITCHER WANDA CUSTOMER ID: 2376856

19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE # 5 AMC424709 ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 5

PITCHER WES CUSTOMER ID: 2376855

19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 6

WADDELL AMANDA CUSTOMER ID: 2378098

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 3

WADDELL BRANDON CUSTOMER ID: 2378099

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AM(:430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ.15 5/9/2019

111111 Ill 1 111 l ili 111111111111' lili ll
Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430526-AMC430530

5 Miscellaneous

1 Ill'lli Illill Illl Ill'I lll'll Il lili AZ15029-24 AMC430302-AMC430580



ri,~._SY)·; ey .-\. C_os'~- 6* Ct)@REGED AMEADMOC

bl»D (of 1 430 51*

Cl COPY

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the S\61 ,«xe~GET B -
BLMAHC43052% placer mining claim has been located by Date 12 En N 30

SEE ADDT }L -0 .-97Stamp6 LER BRLER:EE F L\sT whose current mailing . -O ~T
>< Fo f'Cl

address is 70 BCO< 4 8-,6 y f~WEU- ) fEE x -0 Fri r,1
A 00

8153 63-- 0984 9 63 LE

- - _JThe general course of this claim is \MES \ 4-0 ERS) and it is situated in\1 A\IAPR \
County, Arizona.

This claim is SLiD 4-0 feet in length and (99,6 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately \3JG feet in a 140*3~*\
direction to the t\| *j end line and \3 JO feet in a EfrST' direction to the N E end line.6001 4 4 (000 E , \'bao ~ S , clac ' \N -2 66 6 PA· S , 60 0 , WThis claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township

14 , Range 62 \Id , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 6\/4 l/t .  SE- \/2 ~ RE '14- SEC 3 -TR 4 Rak'

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: Gle(li -E-%6~-1 SEC % SOLUM END
1.-\ RE Ac~D \7*16 Vt FRoM SEC 3 WEST EED L\,RE

77 N T

DATED AND POSTED on th~Found this 1 sT day of V\6\AfC.il 20\5 . R 3«
LOCATOR ( s ) -30~626/3

*rm MCF1O2
R~sed Jii@ 2005 J

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources und n@ be ret*bduced}
1> CD 35

0- ro
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer (1

4 1 mile I

A

N,<,/ NEfe F as

1 
m

ile f-ty, 4-_* 1

6
 0

2
/ 1 -P

5
2
0
9

~1~ " 3 20 _pSE1*1/ *:594=-41
5 66 4, SEC<, 3 5 66 2

Scale 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the E)((1 b)U~el(]~ En 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

5 i Township (A KJ , Range J- \10 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

1 eN ft?fri County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 3 " ~ C Fi~-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2005

rhis tbrm is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & ilineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 3 - AMC430528

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 4-AMC430529

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 6001 St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
4. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 ES,(i KY,(aC,6 8 Ame43O520

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a compalm rl

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not ectitled Sin N
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and for§yer. 0

C-)

x LJf try r lit-7 -

-0

1 X ARIZONA/Wes Rtcher
O H

Dated thii~ ~ day of ~Et' ~ , 2015
C-

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600'4 St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ; .OFFICIALSEAF----I~~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ;NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z1 MLEOMMEERN E)(PIRES 3/09/19 I
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 07
-0 SE; 1-
1 Ln . 1BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 C)
m CD

-*16-Ne66€1:-8-AMC ''i°-- - (P r..,

BIG NUCCIT 1 AMC 430529- f E -0BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own hf-int@st and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

r.3
=U

PHOENIX, ARIZ

Xft 3 Gfif\L_ 0\10(3#, 7
> 3>

Jill Cl  pp --- - ID

-J '2.-1

-[3 '-'EU
CD i.1 .1

.. -11Jill Clapp 3» 0 5
cn r;

2390 Pheasant Run Circle

Stockton, CA 95207
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A AC_ 9/863 5
924 7 09
9 305626

To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

T O W H O M 11 MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
AMC 418685; AMC 418686; AMr. 41-8687; AME 418688. AMC 474711.

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600 IH STREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

-J 2.=3

«-17CUIDNEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 1  71

YARNELL, ARIZONA 85362-0986

H 
NIX. ARIZBNA

2 
!1 20 p li: 26

~- 
r'V

FP

1

PHONE: (207) 400-9832

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail.corn

Additional Contact
0,28-55 44'Zkrlib

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com F
r&=RE~

~JUL 1 5 20't5 0

BY:-- ~2
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

1.ANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3403361
Phone: 602-417-9200

ENTERED DCT 132015
Transaction #: 3501969 1~5 6 1/- 4464*326,-Date of Transaction: 09/29/2015

CUSTOMER: ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL.AZ 85362-0986 US »u-3 1- ,<Lu#.1 rm -tz-In *ts On'h'~-+,1 f+01 11661- ,

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMEND (5) - n/a - 50.0()MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430526/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO"

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
FYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/29/2015

NAME: BILLETER, GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3807 AUTH CODE: 002122
NAME ON WESLEY PITCHERCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2015

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
pGA k S t-t».,*29k A*A„~rk,W 424 ALS-/Aiv*..Uu*,~:L «f

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

htlp://ilmnit-mOap301/cgi bin/cbsp/zorder 9/29/2015



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: BILLETER GI EN -pYEr 1

Proprietor #: 2374916 Renumber To:
Category: P-PRIVATE .

Address: pO BOX 986

('ity  YARNILL

State: AZ - (0Ay< giz,Lk
Zip: 853620986 1 1 9 j fw

UNI)1:1.IVE·RABLE
Email: (31.1.N.A.Bll-1.1.-TE:IR@GMAIL.COM >U> b c
Phc)llc: 207-400-9832 - VM- 64* dvtt- jkt-Vct 'C,t ,

Save/Override DataFIux

UU Finn\10 -
C 4 16) 9 60 - (0663 - d..1- A/<401 N..,- 56- /*4* 6 JUA j~k 1 JAU

Ac _,1 c»<~~04*-P-JAL»- iB « 11 (- I - (0/,« r-i- v

*~L_IV . 1-61 "Al \Nt Y)'K.
,¢&-

>1 11#1 .,2,2-- -yl.2 4-0 + <ALT,/22.'1UV- 30.;
Ld »-rr f

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=hd84c3... 10/14/2015



SMO H 15699
To: Bureau of Land Management pr 56 H 14 109

A) Arizona State Office /(44(-- 930574
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

1-0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
1 71

AMC 418685. AMC 418686; AMC 418687; AMC 418688: AMC 424711,

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLDADDRESS: 19250 N 600'HSTREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

3 =g 1 --
Et - ~ -NEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 in

r-- -.1
FO DYARNELL. ARIZONA 85362-0986 - 0 :1

i -T-1

3
CD - 1

MMUI\liz: <20/ j 400-9832 > ro 3

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail.com

Additional Contact

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

ff_- ----- ·-3-0 r
I

- CD -/.Phyllis Billeter r-rl .„
1 -L :. 3 7-3
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MIS AFR 17 
P

- ,-1
.-

Phyllis Billeter 30 1 '1 Ell
r..1 1 -· ILD

19250 N 60Oth Street . [.L=52 9 41
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C-Montrose, Illinois 62445
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 4

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

t

il j ; 10'1 ti'c tfU)64 1 t, * 4, c I
Wanda Atcher

Dated this ~ < ~ day of ) ~f , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 r--=ACIALSEAL'i
1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT 1
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS %

JF ~19 
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 v

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

X 6 /14%&164(4 1
Christopher Pitcher

Dated this ~ )5 ~- day of ~f83 ( , 2015
Christopher Pitcher

"OFFICIAL SEAL"19364 N 600m St
~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
Montrose, Illinois 62445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

XL 44-Amanda Waddell

Dated this ,*54 day of /2-; i , 2015
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E F--SPICIALSEAL"-~Jewell, Illinois 62436 , NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT 1
1_MIERMM.15§!21%5ES,3~~9~4149~
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U
1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

B

*-- ,.A5/9..-
E*andon Waddell

Dated this day of ,2015
Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E j -"OFFICIALSm--~Jewell, Illinois 62436 ; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT
; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528-<<r

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529,*or

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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irr

X E 1 E ' 4 51
3> ->

f¥Yell. C.)\~c-2(Ji£D r :1
Jill Clapp j 
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 ~

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 v

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 4 B'wk »G 439<,S

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529<

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530,

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1 4 XL, IL./
1 1Wes Atcher

Dated thid~~A- day of ~ ~ , 2015

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 .OFFICiALSEAL"~~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ,NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

ry?015 APR 21 
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/Ves Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
tims.

TELLITE #5 AMC 424711

3 NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

3 NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 '6\(1 Ave,86 3 Am(430520

3 NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

3 NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

ave a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
rporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
:ordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

. /f
# 1

Ves Richer

Dated this~13  day of Y~ 6/4 / , 2015

3s Pitcher

364 N 600th St

)ntt-ose, illinois 62445 "OFFICIAL SEAL"KATHLEEN AVANSANTNOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOISMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

DIG NUGGET 3 AMC 4-~u.,od - 60

' BIG NUCCIT 1 AMC 430529-- *

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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10/15/2015 DEPARTME~~ ~F THEINTERIOR Mail-Corrected Amendment 43* r  529, inci. authorizatiorIs

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Corrected Amendment 430528, 430529, incl. authorizations
2 messages

Jill Beth <eshe193@hotmail.com> Wed, Oct 14, 2015 at 5:49 PM
To: "paulinebrown@blm.gov" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Hi Pauline,

I hope I have included everything you need. I will send hard copies in the mail.

Thanks, Jill

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

5 attachments

-*.i.. ~*PJt,r•Iii

430529 owner list.jpg
232K

430528 owner list.j pg
232K

4'. f,

https:#mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50eBe88cd&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15068fab99fbS¢Ide&siml=15068fab99fo94de&siml=1506bafcb9889788 1/2



10/15/2015 DEPARTME~ nr THE INTERIOR Mail - Corrected Amendment 43052L430529, incl. authorizations111 Ill
authorizatiU|~-Jill.jpg
543K

6 authorization-Wes.jpg
371 K

corrected amendment 430528.jpg
764K

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Thu, Oct 15, 2015 at 6:28 AM
To: Jill Beth <eshe193@hotmail.com>

Thank you, I will print the attached documents and add them to the files.

Regards,
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAWEXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490, 602-417-9452

paulinebrown@blm.gov

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50eBe88cd&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15068fab99094de&siml=15068fab99*94de&siml=1506bafcb9889788 2/2



AM.914109
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~C 9305 3-6

Reply Notice: April 16, 2015

RE: Certified Mail - 7012 3050-0001-1019-1858

FROM:

Glen Billeter

19250 N 600th Street

Montrose, Illinois 62445

TO:

ReAnn Myers

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Please find enclosed signed and notarized statements from each of my partner claimants.

These applyto the following:

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 PHSBIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

F !-fl .rr
BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 -7,/ ' . 27.1

- .1-1
X -

-1BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 >
73 -0 '1

r·r'VED

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 r.1 -,
C):z

BIG NUGGETSAMC430530 > 0 25

I can be contacted @207-400-9832 or den.a.billeter@gmail.corp , if you have any questions,

or require any additional information.

Thank you

Glen Billeter,-fQ, 0 ,5-//0_-t jJip /-



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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P

CO
Phyllis Billeter ~ -7- -1

5:J
Phyllis Billeter 

0 ki 1F

19250 N 600th Street J.> 0 CDc- ..1
Montrose, Illinois 62445

X 714 *reL)%~ r
4.46Ue I

o L·24/V~.

0

£ 0 -t·#L1-

4 ,(/j» 0./j- 1 1 ,'f t.6 -;C. » 77*:-f j u ':*
Circ,®~*.V-_:t <.,«» . 44.'tl 8486--

/9 '/ 61. *--U'f, 1 / £) ,1 -L<-LA , ./*
 c*- t..A ,1,\

A i e«_1/ -u

John W. Chandlers Q.C.
6 '-* 2 , I

'2 7 C - -f U V 0



1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 X

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529X

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

r ./1 :-17 1 9--2
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Jill Clapp
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Stockton, CA 95207
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest anc
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

-

f 1% 1,1./ A tiUl ~ * A / At«/x (AirW#
Christopher Pitcher

Christopher Pitcher ~-'OFFICIAL SEAL"

} KATHLEEN AVANSANT

19364 N 600'h St 
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
n good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

) /,r-f ~ 
»OFFICIALSEAC/ 3.1

X li,111'K/«h#71»'U~ i KATHLEEN AVANSANT ~
i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS J

Wanda Pitcher _/ R MY COMMISSION-EE!513199211

/3~» OBj~_ A *19
Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445
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111

1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
Vs@S fi

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
n good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Wes Pitcher i KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~

E NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS i
19364 N 600'h St ~ MY qOMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19 {

Montrose, Illinois 62445
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

< -*--- -- )~~"'~'~'OFFICIAL SEAL" - iX :144,0 ,~ k'S.#W·- j KATHLEEN A VANSANT %
--*
Brandon Waddell i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS %

IUWYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES3#09119.,

Brandon Waddell AULCOL 1,&*l''JXLY

156 County Road 1125 E

Jewell, Illinois 62436
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the

following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and

in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in

accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1111tj
~'OFFICIALSEAL"AmandaWaddell j NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

1 KATHLEEN AVANSANTLMISEMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19

Amanda Waddell -bm-u- fl LA-K
156 County Road 1125 E

Jewell, Illinois 62436
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MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
430527 430528

Action Data:
Action Code: 685 Lookup

2015 Action 484Action Remark: -Amounts: h $
Action Date: 03/02/2015

Receipt Nr: 3240145

Add j Delete -quba-=======

[AMC4305271 - [Placer] - 685 - 2015;$930
[AMC4305281 - [Placer] - 685 - 2015;$310

Total Amount Processed : $1240.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: Lookup

Action Remark:
Action Date:

Receipt Nr:
Update

http://ilmnirmOap151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltpactlts?@webid=jd5elOCI... 4/21/2015



CBS Export Results Report Page 1 of l

CBS Export Results Report

23 Include Resolved Records
Record Status Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)

> Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mmiddlyyyy) ALL . User (U,X)
- f Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) -, Programmer (P,X)

"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 3240145 * All (U,P,X)
* All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

0 New (not yet exported) j Query t FReset User Guide
Printable Format (leeal/landscape)

Resend? Export NEOD SUial Nr MultCodeS Amount Remarks Receipt Nr LR2000 User #MsgResolved?OKStatl AreaCBS Msg 1 Stat2 AreaMsg 2 CBS 392 ID392 $ AmtAction Update DateResend Resend OrigExport Date
9 4889758 A AMC430526 685 1085.00 2015;$10853240145 RMATrSON 1 Dj A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 3/5/2015 12:18 3/5/201~
O 4889759 A AMC430527 685 1085.00 2015;$10853240145 RMATTSON 1 A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 3/5/2015 12:18 3/5/20-

4889760 A AMC430528 685 155.00 2015;$155 3240145 RMATISON 1 A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 3/5/2015 12:18 3/5/2015
3 4889761 A AMC430529 685 465.00 2015;$465 3240145 RMATTSON 1 A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 3/5/2015 12:18 3/5/2015
u 4889762 A AMC430530 685 1085.00 2015;$10853240145 RMATTSON 1 A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 3/5/2015 12:18 3/5/2015
El 4894568 D AMC430527 685 1085.00 2015;$10853240145 PAULINEB 1 j A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 4/20/2015 15:16 0 4/20/2015
2 4894569 D AMC430528 685 155.00 2015;$155 3240145 PAULINEB 1 A ACCPT 2149808 3875.00 4/20/2015 15:26 0 4/20/2015

4894589 A AMC430527 685 930.00 2015;$930 3240145 PAULINEB 2159610 1240.00 4/21/2015 9:15
11 4894590 A AMC430528 685 310.00 2015;$310 3240145 PAULINEB 2159610 1240.00 4/21/2015 9:15

http://ilmnirmOap 151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/cbs_exp_report?@webid=685e0d3abObV-1429628191-276-0- 4/21/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

111111111111111111 lilli'11111 111111
Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430526-AMC430530

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I Illilli Illilllili lilll Illill Illili AZ15029-24 AMC430302-AMC430580



INING CLAIM STATUS ==PORT
Data Entered: o 3 /or h r /4*M- MTP Checked By: 2*;

GEO Checked By: of/os-/tr ».*

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC (f3O5-6-6 thru AMC (A*6-38

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37 = 5

/66 PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ IC{
fr ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 57f -

/ MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ .3 K-7««
~/ TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL s *939

< 6 6 TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [A ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [~ No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 61 N R 22 sEc 7 4 L
0 f

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] sx[ 1 PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

AMC4305

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOI D [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1

OTHER[ ] du.i AjAmBA c.l.#*-4. ,\«k,11-U+t'*- .AU#Lerses f'~~(1~4  r u A @Al· ru;~~~6'll'(:1

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE K ~ 14 * D- INITIALS f 4
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BRRota 1 3208
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Ara Er./1 BA 954-E
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM '....>

· · t. INOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 8\44\1.85€.1- 1- rn 1 »·.170no '-17BLM -- :./0 (7AM C. 43 051_9 placer mining claim has been located by Date - ..0 :42
PO -3 m- 4 SEE- APPTH- Stamp 3»(1LEA 'BiLLETE-r-h . UST whose current mailing - v 00

-Al) -n i (1 fTI

r--1 .11address is 70 130)< C\% (0 YRAAELL ) A-Z 0-3 19 -ri835&2.- ores 
-IJ

The general course of this claim is 5-©Lfr\\ TO No83-»\ and it is situated inyegA-*f~Ai
County, Arizona. 

1 69 PThis claim is 3,(040 feet in length and 22 1040 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 2446 feet in a \\30*XHdirection to the N\A) end line and 62640 feet in a EAST direction to the RE end line.

»*-O 4305 1.-6

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section '3 , Township

<A 1\! , Range .61, \At , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 14\1\) ~/+ Sf-(1 3 -TC\Ki s,a*l
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4640 \ 4 A NOTPHCORRET Of SECI\ORS 33 4 ,\6 9 6\

DATED AND POST50 oo the ground this i i23~ day of N\AAC»\ , 20 *.
LOCATOR ( s ) -» »j14jt-- s» 4 - 1 AM~Ses p,RD,no,4 frL 6*)Ries L\ST Form MCF102

Revised July 2005fhis form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) PlacerF)

4 1 mile #

4 2640 -3
A

9
 8

64
0 

-5

NE

1 m
ile

SW SE

v SEC- 1- 550 55 Se c g_

Sfic 9 St C \0
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zt

1. The above map depicts the B\(?\ ICU-07(1ET L mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township C\ N ,Range 6, 4~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2" P. \1.C. VifE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

4
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 1-AMC430526

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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Q1645 V, AR

r

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
C_

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that theA BIG No66Ef _Z E 6 53:2BLM
I .--placer mining claim has been located by I)ate U CD 1-'
3> -nStamp r.' --a4LE N Bi LI--R-tRA whose current mailing c, 6

-address is M)9250 N- 600 St-
n Modtrose.  IL. 61 445

The general course of this claim is 3> 47* 7ZP 00219 and it is situated in

County, Arizona. ! 06'A
This claim is ~24 $40 feet in length and 62 66/D feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 676 445 feet in a ~0£9,250-
direction to the /6 LJ, end line and o) 4 *5 feet in a SAFT direction to the D - E end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC43052b

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
9 0 , Range * (A , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section ( s ), Township (s) and Range ( s ) 0. a Y* s 26 3 7--99 11. 3- 0

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional .

 I /7 1information ( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : 676 449 , w B w6<LY-111 Q»W Y8- rq¥ u qk DF 51 E-4 3 , L), /0 t 9

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _Z 4' day of /764 2 8 N , 20 /37-< 41 SS»
(% LOCATOR (s)* 54-ER 15 \LLE+E Rij P ky Nis Bi)let« Tilll (1144,0/l«Des fl \cla-~r-/ LUC< i,1(16 P''tc. tter, C.In ,/ 66#Of\'.f,= P'' f.c.U e pr Form MCF1O2A Revised July 2005A,Mvv,(#cc Loc.cide i 1 +51(..,U., CY©&, Ll) c-,611(Re EThis form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.*~ A AA#-~ *4% ¢ U A A



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer Rj4 1 mile I

Lf 3496 9
A

s. t
'..-9. P.Lr, 1

5
 2

6
9
6

NEI. ED 03 ' -2 - + :V
rry 

I

ro

1 
m

ile

w -0 0 4
5/r.4 lDp -n

CJ
r'n-j

SW , SE

I 6. Za V SM 3 5 £61 2

AM C 4 3 0 5 2 b526 9
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl

1.Theabove map depicts the 1316 Nlid·*Et -Z mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 9 /, Range 51 4// , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

yAUADA i County , Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 62 /< R £1 2 . 2/ PS

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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D OCT
€BKi~ 693*€VT<

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ,-Ci -1

t_n ' .NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5\07 1446(nET k iii A ~N
BLM -0 .-,-

--- 
.:n ~ciAH C L\3653-7 placer mining claim has been located by Date >c b.1 C rn: SEE AVDPL Stamp -0GLER 15\L\.frEC + L\ST whose current mailing 2 -0 0 0address is 70 86< 984 VA-RAE, 1 , A-E

-t>853/0 1- 0986 -
The general course of this claim is 59(¥EX -,-0 \IJESV and it is situated inNAvAY#\

County, Arizona.
This claim is a 640 ~ feet in length and 2640 4 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately J 440 feet in a WERSTdirectiontothe N vJ endlineand 0 640 feetin a SCLGH direction to the S \10 end line.AND (3 ao I tSr¥61- Ar·a) Gloo z N MER FdJO i tN~Sr TAM \crs(ji #09-THThis claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section B , Township

0\ bl , Range J \1\J , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) RE 9 + SIC 3 T 1*4 fil\Al

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

P
<

K
l43O

51-7The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: CoRNER OF bers a )6 '34 3\5-

DATED AND POS:FEEran the ground this < ST day of |Mer#C\4 , 20_/El.
LOCATOR (s) )if. f>f./15) 4--

-->~dE AUD inowj AL O *) NERS 1-l S F- Form MCA02
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (>f~

4 1 mile I

S Ec 3 41 SEC 3V

A

\/ 60
0 0-

NW > Nt \ ---
4

i/ 1,3 26--9

1 
m

ile

+ 1120 »

SW SE

SGO 3 Sec 2

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 21

1.The above mapdepictsthe B\(h KUGGET' EL mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

5 , Township R N , Range Q \1\J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAV Prf A-< County, Arizona.
A Ew c 9/962. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 3

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 2 -AMC430527

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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1015LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN that the w 8 16 Nu#*El- 12 0 SID b'i--'9:-BLM 03 1
-- f\3 -- --placer mining claim has been located by I)ate - 4<rn FlStamp - -~A (SLEN 8 1 LLgtgR~ whose current mailing rd r:.2 -83> _

address isA j 9&250 A. 600 St· 5; A
X MoN+rose, IL 6@445

The general course of this claim is ,EACT 73 60 £6 T and it is situated jn9 AVAPA-(
County, Arizona. *14 W

This claim is 62 6 40 ' feet in length and 67 6 90 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 326 9 Z) feet in a u) €Jfd~.r~~o~t~~j ftf f r--ezy;3 I'ls,a~~S-;;ety;6*:f:Yls8~~t;r:05;h*es/.rW*W1$23'i-'45>prd- 1This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. 1

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 Township
9 L) , Range 2 1,) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

:-A
N

C
430521

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 1 3. E 34 5€ e 8 7-«54·' 2 2 LJ

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, AAzona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information ( if any ) concerning its locality are as follows : a.o:DER OF & 11 ('t A 3, 89 263- 5*

9 93$
4(1,4/ 8 *; f~ VDATED AND POSTED on the ground this IZ day of »1 AB e * , 20 1Y. ~/-

(1 ) LOCATOR (s) i. Bu_L Ete R. (SLE /4 , PIty )bs EX j \5 12 /, 31 /1 9/ 4 r 2/tut S pi ti Li f 4,· lk.' ct vit'{~ A 414,1/Le/, c k < Es·t o p kf/ P i' ]t h t / Form NICF102A w,Av[C#* Loao'Eff/1 Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placerj~4 1 mile '

5 £63 9 st »ezy
A 

4 r\NX\ //1 rC%15
NW § 2

CD4

1 m
ile

1015 MAR -2 
P
 12: 05

17%,7/

f 4,3 20'7
NP
f.1

COr-n
SW SE

v 6 22 3 SEt- 2

AM8430521,

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1. The above map depicts the BiG /VUSGE T £,2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 9 0, Range 62 61/~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
4, AV APA, County , Arizona.

2 . The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows : 67 Y. D.(L. Yt PS_

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



10/15/20(5 corrected amendment 430528.jpg

Com(REp AMEADMorT

~06(f " 208rt,

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 15\(7 bU€\En€T B
BLM 1-_ In

-j -RHC 43052% placer mining claim has been located by Date 1-4 Mt rv Z:J
SEE ADDT )L _ -0 '. 4 0 1Stamp

6 L£14 80-LEI:ee, f Le- whose current mailing -0 12.-2
r.1 ... C- 7

'n,

address is 76 'SOX R P,le \1\AgWELL- 1 BE 23 -0 0 0
r,l E·'i

:4.
r ; 1883 61- 0984 -1 12.' --,1

A-
_-1The general course of this claim is NEST 10 E AST and it is situated in\1 A\1 828\

County, Arizona.

This claim is AID 40 feet in length and (99)6 feet jn width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately \3610 feet in a 140*SH

direction to the t\) \2 end line and \320 feet in a EfrST direction to the r4 E end line.GloO' 4 e (000 E j \'bac)~ S , \530' \N , -r (cloof·+ S , G\OC)~ \1\)This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township

X,1 , Range 2 \2 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

AM\CkidS.8

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 6\/4 l/4. SE \/z, 1*E 9+ SEC 3 TO~ 4 fia*,1

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: {t le O i -E€e~-1 SE C 8 SOLLTH END
l-\BE. ARD F)410 Pt T-¢6Ni SEC 5 WEST EAJD LjrJE

DATED AND POSTED on_thexyound this 1 Er day of V\6\f*041 , 206 . r\».C L ~AK,))LOCATOR (s) -YOf LE --c»4 1
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005
This form is a, ailable from the Arizona Department of Mines & ilineral Resources und may be reproduced.

https://mail.google.com/ /scs/mail-static/_/js/k=gmail.main.en.esJMOI8A9W4.0/m=m_i,t,iVam=PqNeQMA9GfcHscYooFn6(0\N9997DLtL85MSD-hMmvGQ. 1/1



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer Of

4 1 mile b

A

NA N mf. F 9
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1 
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ile f- 132 1--4 0 1.
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2
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5 66 - 4 S Ec, 8 580 2

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ik

1. The above map depicts the TMe, t*AC\(1ET 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

65 , Township 7 N , Range 4 \A} , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YeN ft?M County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 5 P\1 C fe Ft

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

- · Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



CO¢RECTD PINS*A

cation Notice for Placer Mine

itional Owners List

Nugget 3-AMC430528

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

»A & H fo 51/g



CO :
--

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~-r 1
I U
--CNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Big Nue<irst 3 23 Do

BLM ,
f\)placer mining claim has been located by Date --
T iStamp

n EDAL EN Bi )1_Et,BR whose current mailing >
1.4 (55 

0
·-1-1
--addressis 19 2 SO N. GOD st m mC ) C)

M ow-troSE , 11 6 @44 5
The general course of this claim is U-) s *sr 73 5/97- and it is situated in~Al/AP,t )

49 + f: 4/4,1County, Arizona. I t' 1

This claim is / 96~D feet in length and 460 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 2 9,6257 feet in a €AST

direction tothe /. X endline and Olfz) feet ina &36#J# direction tothe Aluu@SZ*fd line.668>' 21467-Tb Niyq OF 59-Y9 11580 ' SDI~t-4 TO 6£* 6£Vt; 1 92&' W 59 rTOThis claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claimaw 1,4- Dwy4 5£74 414 'ret.71*7b SE Yal OFT/14SUY* 466 La,Ar-7-0 5. uY4 SLope, (378i he location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township9 02:TA TD £'Jai kit'L
9 9 , Range k /4/7 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMCQportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section ( s), Township ( s ) and Range ( s) A-) e 4/ 45 . 2 ,4' SLJ 74 A.)U, 4,;i. >4 S l')Pf~S

Crt62-e 3 r-9*5 12- 3. 43 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . r ··4
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional ~

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: / feD ' 60 £6 T ZD,r- C.fu.9*~ 1
A-; 0 4 6 fe' C 3 * *

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / ~~ day of 41,4-eiA,6 , 20 /(3~ ~'4.--/

@ LOCATOR (s)44€ (.1- 81LLE-hER i P/lf //1'5 /3/ /(fle,p; l£4'5 Pitchf /
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

4 1 mile I
Lode C ) Placer~)

A

CO

.A .J '
4 *6 -0 -NW , NE2 -.- .0'3' CD iiI> .tl13 1-68 o ** f '  1

f\,0- *,1,1 AL<TG ,<.E . VI><1/Ye 2-! e /,'11/1 1£ f y 8·0 CD C-)#.1/ lib crl 1-1 1
SW , ~--tl SE

7 riGfi)
6i64 3 *48 5 5,2 7

AMC430528{

'Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the BIGN UGGE T-.3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 9 /0 , Range ,2 Z./ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, .4NAVAPR, County , Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: ec r · 2/'- 2. P//>6

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comer~ are as depicted on the map. tif'\
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



6»9131%15
Apgr'{) ~62<
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

C=-'

.n ..NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the '2>\Ch N\1(76 ET- 4 «
BLM 

U m ,div:~1AMC 43052-9 placer mining claim has been located by Date --
{0 --1'i  4' SEE AD[A,L Stamp 33, -  ES 52GLE R B\U_\5ER 9 0,51- whose current mailing E -0 ~17 f-1-1

0 0address is PO 80* Cl¢66 VffeNELL 7 At - 11i\2 /1
853(0 21- DC\BG 3> 5

- -1
The general course of this claim is EX*ST TO WEST and it is situated in

pv FCounty, Arizona.
This claim is &\640 feet in length and \370 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately '34,40 feet in a \1\EEF
direction to the 5~\2 end line and \326 feet in a ¥40*X~ direction to the t\) AJ end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
61 /J , Range 4 64 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
<= 41 SE 1/4section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) :, 'ak St- 3 T 9 4 SAW I

PrM
.t 430 5 1-9

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

inforrn ation (if any) concerning Its locality are as follows: CO KrJETZ. 09·  SCCS (A j -5 \(h F \\

DATED AND POSTSCkon the ground this, \ day of \-\ frfC\-1 20 \5.
LOCATOR (s) „

:SEE prpp lf\O'~}A L ao /9 ECS L\-ST- Form MCF!02
Revised July 2005

Ihis form is available from the Ari/ona DepHrtment ofilines & Mineral Resources .ind may be reproduced.



'11

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer Od~

1 mile '

A

NVV NE

1 
m

ile

f--2 4 90 >
SW * SE

0

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl

1. The above map depicts the (3\(7 14*1(31€X 4- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3 , Township 4 N , Range ~ *J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

y fig A-mi County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 0, Pvc_ 9\?E

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



G) CesGED fnnowpiv\©Wr

Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 4 - AMC430529

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
4. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

-)95~·St
/ h

615 0617 1*4'



r-,LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 73,5

-0NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 8 j A- NAJGGE + 41 --- 3>
BLM 0 r-1 r

pl , 0placer mining claim has been located by Date 5 r© 31' :,

6 -C
d,S

O
L

Stamp 2-» tI ·GLEN le; LLE-/ER whose current mailing U 0 -/
, -1-1address is /9250 N. 600 St, r9 -e,
C) Cj

noN-)-Pose TTL 6 2445 .ri rn
The general course of this claim is £ A.fr TO W £50» and it is situated in1/ A 9 *+AlI .

County, Arizona. 30 A
This claim is 6710 4 0 feet in length and / 3 628'' feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 26*25 feet in a W *ST
direction tothe 5, Lg). endlineand /3 2 D feet ina /CE)£7~ direction to the /12•ZJ end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. 3, i

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township 0
9 /0 , Range & LJ . Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

01portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s), Un,section ( s ), Township ( s ) and Range ( s ) -5 ~t S . E . ~'4 3 £ 6 2 7-9 0 ro )

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 6##vi 2 6/ 5 s t 3 82, 3, /0 9
olufv) 1k. G« F /1

'rutDATED AND POSTED on the ground this _Y Ct €21 d /#Ake, 14 , 20 )r .-\4~>;>
LOCATOR(s)_ <SLE.N ~RiLLE:ts'B~ I /0/1 7//is R,~/lf j-44

Le e 5> P , Jc Uy f i W Civi 0(0 0 Q 1-t- lt. 13 r Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP f
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AMC430523*' Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the A IG Al UG,6 EST 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3 , Township 9 2, Range A 42 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAV8PA . 1 County , Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



3 I

6 le)'f
~EBED OCT 132015

fe~» 64, fv'\ Er/f
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -

-

EZ ···u.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the B\(h l'4£107GET- 5 , *. ---.BLIC 61 09rn >.1 33AH(L H E>(3 536 placer mining claim has been located by Date -- -0

SEE. ADPT) L Stamp A *m
./. .-*i-I

(51-EAJ 8\U-€TEF) 0 LIST whose current mailing 3> «<
30 F - 7 I r-naddress is 83 BOX f80 hi BARE-, A-Z- gi 73 00
2 @IN853(0#- 69?,Le .i=-

1
The general course of this claim is StwrH-0 AuRTH and it is situated in\IA~' fr?fri

County, Arizona.
This claim is &640 feet in length and 3640 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately ~(040 feet in a 146@TH
direction to the 04 v'J end line and 51646 feet in a EY\SE direction to the 14 6 end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section & , Township
CA K] , Range R \d , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

»
*c 430 5 S o

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 53 1/2- 1\\V\) '/+ A 7 z 6\KI 9 4
SE C 62 f q hi 6 24 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinforrn ation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. \3)&0 ' 114 COBAER OFseer\GAs A J 3 , lo> f ic

DATED AND POSTED on tbe ground this \St day of MfreCH 20 \5. 3%63
LOCATOR ( s ) 49_-f459' id-

SE~ frY)/Yn 0,4 AL- (ENONE~5 UST- Form MCF102
Revised July 20051-his form is available from the Ari/ona Department ofilines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 6/j~

4 1 mile '
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl

1.Theabovemapdepicts the 8\(h MU A(hEI R mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 9 /0 , Range 2 \,0 , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,

-HM frfA#i County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 51'~ f'N C 12(9E

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of lMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



' .K

Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 5 -AMC430530

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 60Oth St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

il
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
C J

Z:. rNOTICE ISHEREBYGIVEN that the ~ig /0996' + 5 L.
BLM

placer mining claim has been located by I)ate
Stamp rn A C, 1 ;3 G le. Bilie ker whose current mailing -- .

-1 1 1,1 1.1  1~~p?'~ /« address is 1 9 2 90 /9. 6 00 +- c s 4- · > V C , c j
i* -1117) o M tiese 1 I 1- 6 1 l) 4 E- _ c ) E
L, 16/ The general course of this claim is ·5 7& /C and it is situated ini 4 00 pa 3

County, Arizona. 
4 60,4

This claim is 26) 9 0 feet in length and 16'-1 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 690 feet in a N,1 f ·\-A

direction to the 1\JLJ end line and 2 6 90 feet ina EaOr direction to the A/ E end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~- , Township
_f!_ N , Range __~L LJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC430530portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section ( s ), Township (s ) and Range ( s ) .5/9 *'4139, /L)<4 ,_Sh Y /4 .5 id. Sk
75>A)P210 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additiona~*j d~ I~}M>information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1 3 10 39 /0 6 41 S <'r.-S ;. / ~ ./>'S~
0 Diel -) C ,2 11?7, /O y // ry- 1 ¥ f'v-FB \6 1' 2.cl\04\ - >Y

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this T TN#/dl day of /'V),A *61'~ . 20 16- '
LOCATOR (s) --<5~e~ ··73.z/~f,6~· Cy-{ fi,  4)L \Ct] 1-fr Fhy//;s E;/Ie~1·fr
ra~ C~ctpp, LCels Pil.ct,a/, L-#MdQ j~* 4(l~ f/, Ct,~rls~ork,/ f'' hl~*f FormMCF1O2A-pwiA '6Ciu Locitld ? H , 1'6,- ct vt &£41 l.c,O c/'c/e // Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the f.8;9 /\)<29914- 5-  mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

il ,Township 9 A/' ,Range 1 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona.

1 tf2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: GL pVC' Pipe
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



4-1007-R.

Phoenix 050678

Ellr iltilitrb Stairs of Amyrira,
Eft al|l ta litIirlm t|?rat prraritti il|lati ritittr. 0;rerlitto:

WHEREAS, a Certilicate of the Register of thi Lai.d Oflice at Phoenix. Arizona,

has been deposited in the General Land Office, whereby it appears that, pursuant to the Act of Congress of May 20, 1862.

"To Secure Homesteads to Actual Settlers on the Public Domain," and the acts supplemental thereto, the claim of

4 John .,. Johnson

has been established and duly consummated, In conformity to law, for the south half of the northT.St qu arter

.and tho north half of the nouthwest quarter of Section two, tho Lots one

all 1 two, the south half of the northeast quarter und the southeast quarter

of Section three anti the northeast quarter of Section ten in Township nine

nortl. of Range two west of the flila and Salt ;liver Meridian, Arizona, con-

taining six hundred thirty-nine and ninety-two-hundredths acres,

according to the Official Plat of the Survey of the said Land, returned to the GENERAL LAND OFFICE by the Surveyor-General i

NOW KNOW YE, That there is, therefore, granted by the UNITED STATES unto tlin said claimant the tract of Land above described,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said tract of Land, with the appurtenances thereof, unto the said claimant and to the heirs and assigns of

the said claimant forever; sublect to any vested and accrued water rights for raining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes, and

rights to ditches and reservoirs used In connecti'on with such water rights, as may bo recognized and acknowledged by the local customs, laws,
and decisions of courts; and there 13 reserved from the lands hereby granted, a right of way theroon for dltclies or canals constructed by the

authority of the United States, Excepting and reserving, however, to the United States all the coal and other minerals In the landa so entered
and patented, together with tho right to prospect for, mine, and remove the same pursuant tu the provisions and li,nitations of the Act of
December 29,1916 (39 Stat., 862).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, t;arren G. Harding,

President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the seal of the General Lund Omce to be hereunto aflixed.

GIVEN under my hand, In the District of Columbia, the SECOND

(SEAL.) day of MARCH in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY-TWO and of the Independence of the

limited States the one hundred and FORTY-SIXTH.

By the President ; ll!GAAMA/Yd 90,15, 1/11 ·
=.1-.0- n 63 9 VBy /€de (2/, L« , Secretar~.

852780 Recordcr of the Ge,·.crGL U< 09/.

RECORD Of PATENTS : Patent Number . H.



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

43932 3.9.4 23990|139.6 4.9.4 '239.6 4 3991 3 3998 2 40.04 '1 40.11 4 40 !, 3 lili : 39 99 , 3.9. ..0.00 j. lili ' 1 40.3

_ fil 1 - 1 - 1 -L SEE SUPPLEvENTAL PLAT
5 39 31 NCl
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RUN TIME: 11:28 AM RUN DATE: 03/05/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 009ON 002OW 002, 14 009ON 002OW 003, 14 009ON 002OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 6

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 11:28 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/05/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 0230858P
Total Case Acres: 2,694.804

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 AUTHORIZED 003 ALIQ SWNE,S2NW,SW,W2SE;
LOTS 1-4;
MNR 1 N2SENE,SWSENE, N2SESENE;

Serial Number: AZA 024408PT
Total Case Acres: 1,085.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 AUTHORIZED 002 ALIQ 52NW,N2SW;
003 AUQ E2SE,

MNR 1 52SESENE;

Serial Number: AZA 036510
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 003 ALIQ 52N2SE; Y
ALIQ SW; Y



Pagel Last revised: 2/28/2012

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or|

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number ~Action Date Remarks
SECs NElM NW 114 SW lM SE lM Lots Other Description ~

NE NWISW SE NE INW J SW ~ SE NE INWISW I SE NE NW'SW I SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other Fublic purposes. and Incian treaties, refer b Index to Miscellaneous Documents

LOT 1199 (MS): 15.83PATENT / ME 28105 5/7/1897 MC 302;

OT 1200 (MIS) 19.39PATENT / ME 28106 5/7/1897 MC 303;

OT 1246 (MS) 35.50PATENT / ME 28541 8/28/1897 MC 313,

OT 1259 (MS) 68.34PATENT / ME 29189 4/4/1898 MC 321: 9N 3W

OT 1537 (MS), 20.083PATENT / ME 36442 3/17/1903 MC 466

OT 1557A, LOT 15578(MS) 162507PATENT/ME 36577 5/1/1903 MC 479: 10N 1W

OT 1665 (MS), 46576PATENT/ME 41213 5/10/1906 MC 534, 9N 1W,

_OT 1674 (MS) 38.084 PATENT / ME 41215 5/10/1906 MC 536:9NIW

_OT 1675 (MS) 15.811 PATENT/ME 41216 5/10/1906 MC 537,

_OT 1676 (MS) 39.67&PATENT / ME 41214 5/10/1906 MC 535

24 WS 2594

25 MS 2594 140.488PATENT / ME 114519 3/1/1910

ALL SECS 2,16,32, 36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;

23 X X XXXX

24 XXXXXX

25 X X

26 X X 640.OCPATENT / SRHE 838287 12/12/1921

2 XXXX

3 XX XXXX 1,2

10XXXX 639.92PATENT / SRHE 852780 3/2/1922

29 XXXXXXXX

30 XXXX

31XXXX XXXX 800.00PERMIT / SODIUM PHX-051699 3/22/1922 TERM 3/21/1924

6 ALL; 636.80SRHE PHX-055129 3/22/1923 CANC 10/5/1928,

18 ALL: 638.OOPATENT / SRHE 908840 6/13/1923
14 

ALL: 640.00

15 ALL; 640.0011 78 11/23/1923 16522E

5 X X X 4 159.84PATENT/CE 935030 3/28/1924

17 | X X | X X | | | 160.OOPATENT/CE 936486 4/17/1924 ~



Page 2 Last revised 2/28/2012

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE GIL-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECI NW 1 /4 SW 1/4 ~ SE 114 Lots ~ Other Description ~NElM

N E N W 1 S W I S E N E ~ N W ~ SW [ S E N E ~ N W S W I S E I N E I N W S W I S E Fo r orders affectin j asposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for c assification, minerals. water, and/or other Fiblic purposes, and Ind an keaties, ref€ r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

7 X XXXXX 3,4

8 XXXXXXXX 638.77PATENT / SRHE 936944 4/24/1924

36 X PART NENW 7226!L BASE 87 11/7/1925 168 23E

21XXXX X X X X X 360.00

22 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 56000

24XXXXX X X 280.00

31 X X X X 14 319.60[L 91 7/7/1926 7N 3E;

2 XXXX 160001LBASE 91 7/7/1926 7N 3E:

ALL SECS 2,16, 32. 36 STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS  SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS,

31 XXX X 160.00IL 92 3/1/1927 3ON llE

35 X XXXXXX 280.OCIL 94 SM/1927 25 1OE

33

34 MS 4054 18.698PATENT / ME 1025378 3/29/1929

3 XXXXXX 3,4

4 XX XXXX 1,2 640.31 PATENT/SRHE 1028366 6/13/1929

36 PART NENW 7.74 IL BASE 152 6/9/1936 1157E

19 XXX X X X X X XXX 14 598.32IL 164 5/25/1938 135 18E

10 X XXXXXX 280.00

11 XXX XXX 240.OC

13 X X X XXXX 280.OCIL 185 11/3/1938 28NGW

29

31

32 MS 4180; 177.844 PATENT / ME 1100095 11/22/1938

6 X XXXXX 6,7

7 X X X X X X 1,2 637.OEPATENT/SRHE 1104677 8/28/1939

5 XX X X 1-3 279.60

8 XX XXXX 240.OC

9 XX 80.00

to 1 I X XI 80.00 | |



Page 3 Last revised  2/28/2012

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other Description ~NElM NW 1 /4 SWIM SE 1/4

1\IE NW SW SE NE ~ NW~ SW ~ SE NE, NW SW SE NE, NW, SW SE For orders affectinj disposal or use of unidentifedi lands withdrawn for c assification. minerals. water, and/or other F ubk purposes, and Indian keaties, refEr to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

20 X X XXXXXXX X X 440 00IL 213 2/14/1941 85 18E

4 X XXX 3,4 239,89

5 XXXX 160.OOIL 216 4/24/1943 235 14E

26

35 M&8 RI WJ BROWN BOUNDARY FENCE 31-S 6/20/1947 CANC:

%1&8: RI SHELLY-PEARCE-CHAMPIE FENCE 188 4/18/1956 9N 3W

17 X RE SPRING DEVELOPMENT

17 X RI SPRING DEVELOPMENT

22 X RI SPRING DEVELOPMENT AND
TROUGH

29 X RI CORRAL
9 X Rl SPRING DEVELOPMENT
5 X RI SPRING DEVELOPMENT
11 X RI SPRING DEVELOPMENT
21 X RI MINE WATER A3-15-410 2/27/1957
32 

PART MS 4180; 136.92IL BASE 243 6/9/1958

32 X X X X X X X X 1-8 497.13PATENT/STATE SCHOOL SECTION 02-64-0111 1/24/1964

32 11 N 4W 5.95IL BASE 445 10/24/1968 MINERAL ENTRY~

1 XXX X X 1-8

4 XX

5 X

8 XX

9XX XXXX XXXX 1-4

10 X

11XXXXX X X XXXX

12 ALL:

13 X XXXXXXXX

17XXXXX X X XXXXX

20 X XX X X

21 ~X X X X~ X X~ XII 1



Page 4 Last revised  2/28/2012

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
:EC. SW 1 /4  SE 1M Lots Other Description ~NElM NW 114

NE NW.SW SE NE NW S< SE NE NW SW SE I NE NW SW SE For orders affecong disposal or use of unidentifed lands withdrawn for c1ass#cation, mnerals, water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Ind an treaties, reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

22 X X

23 X X XXXXXXXX

24 X X X

25XXXX XXXXXXXXXX

26 XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
27 

ALL.
28 

ALL,

29 LESS PATENTED MS 4180;

30XXXX X XXXXX 1-6

31 X X X X LESS PATENTED MS 4180

33 XXX X X X X X X X X 1-5 LESS PATENTED MS 4180

34XXXXXX X X 1-4 LESS PATENTED MS 4054,

35XXXX X XXXX

36 X X 8N1E O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-5307 8/4/1970 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS AND SALE UNDER RS 2455; PUB IN FR

8/12/197C: O CL 11/5/1970: PUB IN FR 11/13/1970; CL TERM 10/7/1981 ;

1 M&8

3 X XXXXXX X X 1-4 N2SENE, SWSENE,
92SESENE

4 XX XXXX 1,2

5 XXX 4

6 X XXXXX 6,7

7 X X X X 1-4

10XXXX

17 X X X X

18XXXXX X X X X X X X 1-4 WD RECON TO US A-23085-3 3/24/1989

2 XXXX

3 XX $2SESENE;
23 X X XXXX

24 XXXXXX WD TO US . t.·•· AZA-24408 10/24/1990

125 |X X ~ | | |

...
...

..

...
...

..

....



Page 5 Last revised: 2/28/2012

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SW 1M Lots ~NElM NW 1M ~ SE lM Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE 1 NW ~ SW I SE NE I NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectjng dsposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other fublic purposes, and Inc an teaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

26 X X _DTP: 8N 1W APLN /CMI AZA-24709 12/19/1990 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE PUBLIC
LAND LAWS, INCLUDINGTHEMININGLAWS: SEGTOTERM 8/12/1992: SEG
EXTENDED: SEG TO TERM 8/6/1995

8 X

31 XXX X APLN/CMI AZA-26580 6/24/1992 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING
LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS, SEG TO TERM 6/23/1994; OTHER TPS:
9N 3W, 10N 3W, 11N 3W

23 X X XXXX

24 XXXXXX

25 X X

26 X X LD TP: 8Nlf APLN / CMI AZA-24709 9/2/1992 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING
LAWS AND MINERALLEASING LAWS SEG TO TERMS/1/1994

23 
ALL_~

24 
ALL;

25 ALL:

26 ALL, NORA/CMI AZA-24709 8/6/1993 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING
LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM 8/5/1995: LD TP: 8N 1W;

8 X

31 X X X X APLN / CMI AZA-26580 6/23/1994 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING
LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 6/22/1996; OTHER TPS:
9N 30,1ON 3\1\'.11N 3W REJ IN PART 12/9/1994

31 X X X X OPENINGORDER AZA-26580 7/7/1995 AT 9:00 AM ON 8/7/1995 THE LANDS WILL BE OPEN TO THE MINING LAWS
AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS  OTHER TP: 9N 3W

23 X X XXXX

24 XXXXXX

25 X X

26 X X LD TP· BN IW PATENT/CMI 02-95-0043 8/2/1995 (AZA-24709),

8 X NORA /CMI AZA-26580 6/20/1996 SEGREGATES THE MINERAL INTERESTS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
THE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM 6/19/1998
OTHER TFS 10N 3W, 11 N 3W, 11N 4W,

8 X LD TP: 1 ON 39 PATENT/CM 02-96-0021 7/30/1996 (AZA-26580)
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